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CLARK Gerald E * WRD 

From: CLARK Gerald E * WRD 
Sent: 
To: 

Friday, May 10, 2024 12:33 PM 
Ressler, Ted 

Subject: RE: Permit S-53267 and Permit R-12290 

Ted, 

Thanks fo r the message. I have placed a hold on Permit R-12290 until August 1, 2024. 

Please let me kn ow if you have any questions or concerns about that date. 

Here is a link to WRIS so that you can see the hold noted under "Process Steps": 

Permit: R 12290 * (state.or.us) 

Have a great weekend! 

Gerry 

Gerry Clark 
He/Him/His 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
Program Analyst, Certificate Section, Water Right Services Division 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, OR 97301 I Phone 503-979-9103 

From: Ressler, Ted <tressler@summitwr.com> 
Sent: Friday, May 10, 2024 12:21 PM 
To: CLARK Gerald E * WRD <Gera ld.E.CLARK@water.oregon .gov> 
Subject: FW: Permit S-53267 and Permit R-12290 

Forwarding the mail regarding the permit with the 60-day letter ..... 

Thanks 
Ted 

From: Ressler, Ted 
Sent: Monday, May 6, 2024 9:40 PM 
To: MILLER Tonya L * WRD <Tonya.L.MILLER@water.oregon.gov> 
Subject: RE: Permit S-53267 and Permit R-12290 

Hi Tonya 

A request for reinstatement of Permit S-53267 has been filed with the Department. I am also reviewing the status of 
Permit R-12290, for which a 60-day letter has been issued. Please do not take any action toward cancellation of Permit 
R-12290. My understanding is that the water use under both of these permits was developed and assuming that this is 
confirmed by my review, a claim of beneficial use will be prepared. 

Thank you 
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Ted 

From: Ressler, Ted <tressler@summitwr.com> 
Sent: Thursday, April 25, 2024 9:53 AM 
To: MILLER Tonya L * WRD <Tonya.L.MILLER@water.oregon .gov> 
Subject: Permit 5-53267 and Permit R-12290 

Hi Tonya 

Good morning. I'm following up on a prior discussion that we had regarding Permit 5-53267 and Permit R-12290. I have 
been talking with the current owner of the property to which this permits are appurtenant about what steps need to be 
taken to maintain these permits. She indicated that she had not received either of the 60-day letters or notification of 
the cancellation of Permit 5-53267. I wanted to pass along the mailing address that I have for her to ensure that the 
Department has contact information for her so she is aware of the impending deadlines associated with these two 
permits. 

Ryda Stuart 
18600 Diamond Ridge Road 
Lower Lake, CA 95457 
707-339-2398 

Hopefully this helps. 

Thanks 
Ted 

Theodore R. Ressler, RG, CWRE, PG 
Hydrogeologist and Water Resources Consultant 

Summit Water Resources, LLC 
a Geo-Logic Company 

4784 SE 17th Avenue, Suite 111, Portland, OR 97202 
Office : 503-967-7050 I Mobile: 503.701.4535 
tressler@summitwr.com 

www.summitwr.com I www.geo-logic.com 

The contents of this e-mail message, including any attachments, are for the sole use of the intended recipient named above. This email may 
contain confidential and/or legally privileged information . If you are not the intended recip ient of this message, be advised that any dissemination, 
distribution, or use of the contents of this message is strictly prohibited. If you receive this message in error, please notify the sender by return e­
mail and permanently delete al l copies of the original e-mai l and any attached documentation. Thank you . 
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Oregon 
Tina· Kotek, Governor 

Water Resources Department 
orth Mall Office Building 

725 Summer St NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 

Phone: 503-986-0900 

NOTE: For water rights information and useful forms, please see our web site at Fax: 503-986-0904 

www.oregon.gov/OWRD www.Oregon.gov/ OWRD 

January 26, 2024 

PHILLIP L. LENT 
92457 AIRPORT RD 
SIXES, OR 97476 

Certified mail number 7022 3330 0000 2824 9009 
Return receipt requested 

Reference: Application R-81108, Permit R-12290 

Dear Permit Holder: 

This letter is in regard to your water use permit as referenced above. Your permit required you to complete the 
development of your water use by October 1, 2011. 

In order for the Department to consider issuance of a certificate of water right, you are required by law to hire a 
certified water right examiner to prepare and submit a claim of beneficial use that includes a final proof survey 
map of the development. The map and cla im of beneficial use were to have been su bmitted t o our Department 
within one year of October 1, 2011. The fee for submitting a claim of beneficial use is $230.00. Please see the 
enclosed 'Resource Sheet' for our current database of CWRE's. 

If you are not finished with the development of your permit, you need to file an application for an extension of 
time to complete your development. The fee for filing an extension of time is $780.00. Please see the enclosed 
'Resource Sheet' to access the extension of time form. 

In the event that you are no longer using water as allowed by this permit, you should cancel it so that we may clear 
our records. Please see the enclosed 'Resource Sheet' t o access the cance llation form, if you are interested in this 
option . 

If you have not submitted either a Claim of Beneficial Use or a request for an extension of t ime for your 
permit within 60 days of the date of this letter (April 5, 2024) the Department may issue a Final Order to 
cancel your permit without further notice. If the Department issues a Final Order to cancel your permit, 
and you request reconsideration of the final order and reinstatement of your permit, there is a $610.00 
reinstatement fee that is charged in addition to the claim of beneficial use or extension of t ime fee. 

Should you have any questions, please contact me at Tonya .L. Miller@water.oregon .gov, the address above or by 
telephone at 503-979-9983 . Ema il is the best way to reach me. 

y~ fl,.~ 
Tonya Miller 
Backlog Reduction Caseworker· 

Enclosures (1) 
cc: File 

OWRD Watermaster District 14 



1·1~ ... -1 •• t'~ ~·1~ -") • .,-,.ct~-:''{( .. ,',"-~··. ! ...... • ~-1?..,\~-•., 

. • I ~ I l~ ( )1 .• i { ( I . • -~.::.I' I! i. ' ' . • • _:--
; I . • • . ~-~ ~t·: 1.-::~f::-:· ·.,: ., •·J • • i, 1 A't ~ .. 

Please visit our Department's webstte at --iQV[o~ to lac.ate the following 
:information ·and forms: • • 

. . 

. Voluntary. Cancellation of a Permit . . . 
• Whenever fu.e owner of a pennit ~~~-to cancel a permit due to)nabpity to ci~v¢1.op tb.e pel_'Illit o! the 
·. permit is no lori.ger usabie fo! ~y reason, the owner may· cancel the permit.by submitting ~ form to 
. authorize ~e c~cellation of a permit • • • • 

Additional :information and links to the.foims are available at m ... yl~~ .. ,,reJ&v:m.-. : . . . . . .. . . . . • . . ' 

• F6r questions refat~d to v ~luntary dihc:eilcitldri of ~-Per:n,u.i, cori:tact M-a+y Bjork.by phone at 
503--97~.-989_5 or. b.Y email at ~JlBi.f[W,•;tri,eng-, ■,p • • 

Application for Permit Extension ~f Time . 
An Ex:!:ension of Time is a proc;es~ m whlch the Dep.artrn.ent can appxcrv~ ·additioncµ :f:iine· for a permit · 
~old~ to p.~ct ihe beneftcial•use nf watet a.s authorized. by the permit An Extension of Time may be • 
approved if the permit holder has demonstrateq reasq:q8:qle dilj_,gence _in developing -i?~-b~c$9-a,l us~. o): 

•• ·water as a\1.thoiized 1:lllder the permit and th~.D!=partrn~t. can °fud good Ca11$e to do so. Eacl:i. . • • • 
Application is reviewed 0!1, a cas~-blcase b¥is, .A:n) tctensi~n of Tinie -~y provid._~_;the ability for a · • : 

· . perniliholder to ~d_their co:r;np~etio:0: -of'c_onstrri.ction da~ (B-date) and coµi.plete application of water . 
date (C~date). . .· · : . . • . . . . • • : . • . '. •. • . . : 

~ . . . . 

: Addition.al information and links t; the forms a:re a,v~able at:: • . , . 

• ·mm.orcl,.,r,,iawmJ,m,,a11re'W~·•\~r,P-,·.-. . . . . • ·. . . .. 

. • • For ~~sti.~s r~ted to E?(tensi~~'bf~e,: ~oithi~treifr~yriietc~ali byph6ne it 503-97~~zh orby • 
· email at.Jeffmy:.JL&mlli• ..... W! FY • • • • 

• Assignments . . 
An Assignn;,.ent ~ a formal process ~o change tb,e.:iiame of th~holder of an application, permit, limited 
license, "!Iansfer, permit'amendi:nent or groundwater re~tratiori c4.io:J. (i.e.,.-ri,o:n-p.~ecte¢1.,.non- . 
certificated riglj.ts). This process is s~lar to changing -1:he:name onJhe title of a car. An Assignment 
ensures that-ip.e Dep_artment ~ows :.who _the water ~ght rec9rd belongs t? _. and W-!!O will befrespon~ible 
for finaliztng the right. . • • ·. . . • • 

, • . 

. . . 
• 'Additional infor.mation and1inks to the forms are available at . . . . . . . . 
• www.or~,~~ro,~~m,llip.!~~~~~~•uJ~4tsw; 

• . Fa; questions rE:lated to Assign:tt,t~ts1 _contact Ma:ry Bjork by phone at _503~979~9895 or by e:qtail -~t 
. . Mary,F.Bjork@water~oregQR,goy • . •' • ' •. . : • • . • . • . • . . . . . . . 

Pagel 
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Self-Ce:rlifi~ation Form (for qualifying Alternate Review·reservoirs•·only) 
·Certain qualifying. reservoir permits allow the permit holder ·tb self-certify their reservoir permit. Fot·a 
-reservoir permit to qualify for this process, the reservoir must meet e,;tch of the following criteria: 

I • • • 

1) 
2) 
3) 

• 4) 

The p~rmit was :issued nnder the autho:r;ity of QRS 537.409; and 
No secondary permit_ exists for the use of water stored in the reservoir; and 
The developetl'_capacity 6.£ th~ reservoir :is less than 9.2 acre-feet; a:tj.d 
The water ~as· ,stor~d by the date required in the permit • 

_Additio11:al information and links to the forms are.av~le at: . 

WWW,Cft&Ol~m,s/W•~defamJtapx 

• To locate the Claimforin, follow the above link, click on ;'Forms", ~dnext on "Clahns of Beneficial 
Use for·Reservo:irs (storing less than 9.2 acre--feetp·err¢tted under ORS 537.409) • • 

• For questions related to Self Certification of a qualifying reservo:ir, piease ccill the staff member . 
identified on the letter you recei:'ed. 

• Find a Certified Water Right Examiners (CWRE) 
CWR.Es are engineers, surveyots, and registered geologists who hav~passed a certi.fi.ca~on to perform _ 
water .right telated functions :i:q.cl11di:ng the·preparati.on of Clairns of Beneficial Use (COBU). The COBU :is 

• both a :repc;ili; that ~escribes the extent to which the -0:Se authorizE;d under the p~~ ha~ peen develope(l 
and a map that id~tifi.es where the use and point of diversion or well is located. In addition, the COBU 
-describes _how conill;tions have been timely ·complied with. • • 

Additional information and links td the forms are available at . . . 
• WW"WJ~f~n-4cfAJtWl'X 

• To locate a CWRE, follow the above link and click on'"Firid a CWRE" ' . , 
• For q1:1,estions telated to loca;ting a CWRE, contact the Department at 50;3_-986-0900; and then select 2 

for Customer Service Staff · • 

Reimbtrrsement Authorify: Program For Ce~~~tes . 
• Rcirnpursement' Authority is·a pr~gram that provides the Department the ability to enter :into a 
volunta!J. agree:rn,ent with an applic~t f~r expedited the processmg of ~e Claim of Benefici~.Use. 

. . Under such an agreem~t✓ the applicant p_ays the cqst for expedited. services not otherwise available. 

' . . ... 
Additional information and links to the forms are available at: • 
1itws;//www.oregon,gov/owidlpmgrams!Wa~ts/RAIP@ges/Certiftaite.M,Px . . ' . . . . 

For questions related to_ ~editin,g the review of your Claim of Beneficial Use ·through the 
Reimbursement Authority Program, contact Kerry Kavanagh by phone at 503-97~-3208 or by email at 

. Kerry.L.I<avana.ibfWAt:er.orggon.goy • 



regon Water Resources Department 
Water Rights Services Division 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 
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■ Complete Items 1, 2, and 3. 
■ Print your name and address on the reverse 

so that we can return the card to you. 

■ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

R-81108, Permit R-12290 

Phillip L. Lent 

92457 Airport Rd . 

Sixes, OR 97476 

II IIIIIII IIII IIII Ill II II IIIII I I 1111111 11 111111 
9590 9402 4934 9063 7213 07 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY ' 

A. Signature 

X 
D Agent 
D Addressee 

B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery 

D. Is delivery address different from Item 1? D Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: □ No 

~:;=;=;:::::===========' 
3. Service Type o Priority Mail Express® I 
□ Adult Signature □ Registered Mall™ I 
□ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery □ Realstered Mall Restricted f 
□ Certified Mall® Deilvery 
□ Certified Mall Restrk:ted Dellvery □ Retum Receipt for 

'-::--:---::--:-:-:----:------::::----,---,------------1 □ Collect on Delivery Merchandise 
2. Article Number (Transfer from service JabeQ □ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery D Signature Confirmation™ 

□ Insured Mail □ Signature Confirmation 
□ Insured Mall Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery I 

:--=~=~,:eT~--:'~~.:::::_--'-~~....1....-L~~---J(o~v!:er.!$5~00~):....._=-_____________ 1 
/ PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 ,k . lo() Q. L . Domestic Return Receipt ,I :, --

l _, 
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Mailing List for 60-Day Letter 

Application: R-81108 

Permit: R-12290 

Permit Holder(s}: 

PHILLIP L. LENT 

92457 AIRPORT RD 

SIXES OR 97476 

Copies Mailed 

by: 1f:\ 
(STAFF) 

on: \·2la ·2024 
(DATE ) 

Is the Permit Holder(s) of record currently identified as a landowner of any tax lots involved as confirmed 
by the 
County records? YES 

Copies of 60 Day Letter to be sent to Permit Holder(sl and following: 

1. Watermaster District #14 (auto email) 
2. File 

Other persons to receive copies: 

1. 



Mailing List for 60-Day Letter 

Application: R-81108 

Permit: R-12290 

Permit Holder(s): 

PHILLIP L. LENT 
92457 AIRPORT RD 
SIXES OR 97476 

Copies Mailed 

by: JM 
(STAFF) 

on: \ ·2lo·2014 
(DATE) 

Is the Permit Hol der(s) of record currently identified as a landowner of any tax lots involved as confirmed 
by the 
County records? YES 

Copies of 60 Day Letter to be sent to Permit Holder(s) and following: 

1. Watermaster District #14 (auto email) 
2. File 

Other persons to receive copies: 

1. 



Oregon 
Tina.Kotek, Governor 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer St NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 

Phone: 503-986-0900 
• h • '" • d .~ If, I b • Fax: 503-986-0904 NOTE: For water ng ts m1 ormat1on an use1 u arms, p ease see our we site at 

O 
I OWRD 

/OWRD 
www. regon.gov 

January 26, 2_024 

PH ILLIP L. LENT 
92457 AIRPORT RD 
SIXES, OR 97476 

.. www~~·o~r=eg~o-"~·-go_v--~~-

Certified mail number 7022 3330 0000 2824 9009 
Return receipt requested 

Reference: Application R-81108, Permit R-12290 

Dear Permit Holder: 

This letter is in regard to your water use permit as referenced above. Your permit requi red you to complete t he 
development of your water use by October 1, 2011. 

In order for the Department t o consider issuance of a certificate of water right, you are requ ired by law to hire a 
certified water right examiner t o prepare and submit a cla im of beneficial use that includes a final proof survey 
map of the development." The map and claim of benefi cial use were t o have been submitt ed to our Department 
within one year of October 1, 2011. The fee for.submitting a claim of beneficial use is $230.00. Please see the 
enclosed 'Resource Sheet' for our current database of CWRE's. 

If you are not finished with the development of your permit, you need to file an application for an extension of 
time to complete your development. The fee for fi ling an extension of time is $780.00. Please see the enclosed 
'Resource Sheet' t o access the extension of t ime form. 

In the event that you are no longer using water as all owed by this permit, you should cancel it so that we may clear 
our records. Please see the enclosed 'Resource Sheet' to access the cancel lation form, if you are interested in this 
option. 

If you have not submitted either a Claim of Beneficial Use or a request for an extension of time for your 
permit within 60 days of the date of this letter (April 5, 2024) the Department may issue a Final Order to 
cancel your permit without further notice. If the Department issues a Final Order to cancel your permit, 
and you request reconsideration of the final order and reinstatement of your. permit, there is a $610.00 
reinstatement fee that is charged in addition to the claim of beneficial use or extension of time fee. 

Should you have any questions, please contact me at Tonya.L.Mll ler@water.oregon.gov, the address above or by 
telephone at 503-979-9983. Email is the best way to reach me. 

y~!I,-~ 
Tonya Miller 
Backlog Reduction Caseworker· 

Enclosures (1) 
cc: File 

OWRD Watermaster District-14 



Please visit our D~partment' s webs~te at -~i()V/~~ ro lac.ate the following 
. :information ·and forms: • • 

.. Volun.tary·cancellationef aPermit •• . • . •••• -~ . ·• · . • : • • · 

. Whenever th.e owner of a pennit w:isl:t~('l,tO cancel a p ennit due to'_:i:nabpity to ci~v~op· th.e pe~t O! fhe 
·. permit is no longer UBabie foF ifuy teason, the o-m:ter may· cancel the P,errnit.by sub:rnitting ?- form to 
.authorize ~e c~cellaiion of a permit • • 

Additional information and links to th.efcinns are available at 
• • • . •.• i ~it -- . 
~~~~~~-~ 
• F6r questions relat~d to v ~lunta:ty:Cilif~eU~1idH ~{~.P.~; .. ~'c!iii.tact.M~y Bjo1;k by phone al 

SOS-97~.-989_5 or·b,y email at~114_.,..a,n;,..,..!')4P! .•· • · • :.. . 

Application ·for P.er:ntit:B~et'IBion :of'l'in:i.e .. 
•. • An Extension of Time is a proc;e~; :in which the Dep.arf:trl,ent can apwcry~ ·additional tune· for .a permit 

~old~ to p.filfect fhe beneficialUBe ·qf watet a.s aufhorized by the permit. An Extensi~n of Time may be 
approved if the per:r:i:rit:hold~ has demans1rateq reasq:qa:qle ~$~ce_:in dev.~foP.~-~~-b~~C;i~us~.qf _ 

• • ·water as a\i.th.o:iized 1?Uder the permit and th~. D~parb:Ji~t. can ~d gQod-aaU$~ to do '.so. Each:. . . • • . 
Application is :teview.ed O!J: a cas~-bY~case p~is . .An'.~erg;ion_ of ~:i:ni~ .ill:8-Y provid.~;the abillJy for a · . : • . • ·: 

- . perri:ri±holder to ert:end_their ca:r;npl,etion .cif ·c_o!lfitrtiction da~ (B-date) and cqmplete application of waui .• . • 
~~~. • • • • 

. . . 

: Additional info~tion and links t~ the farms are available at:·. • . . . 

• ·J¥WWR"IJ•'.P.iawrdfi,ns1a11d~:.~,~"-+-,:,p 

.• • • • F~; ~u~sti~s r~late~ to E?,ct~i~klbf~~Jc?dfit~~~J ~~fl~ii~~~~;byp~~ne ;~}5~3~91-~{sHifor.by • 
· email atJeJJre,.DY.enr,llaw;;tr.ta!!.&,Ql • •. ·.- · •. • : · • • •. • • _· · • . · 

•. Assigmnents . . . . 
An Assi~ent ~ a formal process ~o dumge tb,e.name of th~holder of an application, permit, limited 
license, ~ansfer, pennit'amencfrnent or groundwater r~~a"!iori ~ (i.e.,~a:p.-p¢e_cte~1 .non­
certificated rig}j.ts ). This process is sirrµJJrr to changing the p.ame on '.ffte fttJ.e of' a ca:r. An- Assignment' 
ensu:res that-tj:le Dep_artmen~ lfqows :who ,the water ~ght :rec~rd beiongs t? _. and w.:ho·will befrespo~ible 
for fin~g. the :right. . . • . •. . . • • • 

. . . . 
• • Additional infonnatian and ·links ta the forms are available at · 

• www.or~/~~Pl~.ti~!1.1---~-~(~-,efu~. 

• . ·Fa; qt1-~sti.ans r~ated t9 Assignn;t~ts, _contact Mary Bjork by phone at _503~979~9895 or by erp.ail ·'f!.t 
. . . Mary.F.Bjork@warer~oreioo,gox • : •• •. • 

Pagel 
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Self-Certifi~ation Form (for qualifying Alternate Review·reservoirs•·only) 
·Certain qualifying· reservoir permits allow the permit holder ·tb self...certify their reservo:ir permit. Fo1· a 
·reservoir petrnit to qualify for this process, the reservoir roust meet ei?-ch of the foJloi,v:ing criteria: • 

' . . . 

The permit was issued under the authm;ity of ORS 537.409; and 
No secondary permit exists for the use of water stored in the reservoir; and 
The devel9pea'. capacity 6.f th~ reservo:ir is less than 9 .2 ac:re-~eet; ~d 
The water w~ ,stor~d by the date required in the permit 

. ' ' 

Additional :in.formation and links to the forms are.available at: 

;www,Off&«1•~••1111W•-defartit'8PC 
• ' To locate the Claimforin, follow the ahovelink, click on ;'Forms", ~dnext on "Oaims of Beneficial . ' . . . 

Use for·Reservoirs (storing less than 9.2 acre-feetp•enpitted under ORS 537.409) 
• For questions related to Self ·certification of a qualifying reservoir, piease cill the staff member . 

identified on the letter you recei:ved. 

• Find a Certified Water Right Examiners ( CWRE) 
CWREs are engineers, surveyots, and registered geologists who hav~ pa:ssed a certifi.ca~on to ·perform. 
water .right telated functions irJ,clµding the.preparation of Claims of Beneficial Use (COBU). The. COBU is 

. • both a :tep91i; that ~escribes fue extent to which the ~e authorizE:d under the p~~ ha~ peen developec:l' 
and q.map thatid~tifies where the use and po:intof diversion or well is located. In addition, fu.e COBU 
-dese:rlbes _how con~tions have been timely :complied with. • • . 

Additional information and links to' fu.e forms are ~vailable at: . . . 
• J'IWYlP'QIM•e&QV/cnml4-!Q&1••·-dcfmlf:MPK 
. • To locate a CWRE, follow the above link and click on."Firid a CWR.E" . . , 

• For q~stions telated to locating a CWRE, contact the Department at 503.~986-0900/ and then select 2 
for Customer Service Staff · • • 

Reimbt:1rsement Authority Program For Cerf:ifi.~c!,tes 
-ReimJ:)Ursement'Authorityis·~ prp-gram 0,atpro~d~s the Deparlrnentthe ability_to en~:into a • 
voluntarY, agree:ment with an applicfill:f for expedited the process:ing of ~e Claim of Ben.eficia.1:Use. 

. . Under such an agreement, the applicant pays the cost for ~edited services not otherwise available. . . ' 

'Additional information and links to the fa~. are available at: ' . 

htq,s:l/www.oregw.itJvrowid/pi'Qgratns/WaterBightslRAJN~te.1fW8 . . . . . ' . 

For questions related to_ ~editing the.review of your Claim. of Beneficial Use ·through fue 
Reimbursement Authority Program, contact Kerry Kavanagh by phone at 503-97~~3208 or by email at 

. Keny.L.Kavtinaghtwater.orngon.gov • • 



Water Rights All pica lion Map 
..., Located in the SE 1/4 NE 1/4 Q) 

RECE ED Q) 
Q) re.. 
tio Sec. 31 , T.31 S., R. 15 W., W.M. Oo 
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II Curry County, Oregon MAY - 11997 . - TL 5100 WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 

Prepared For: 
Prepared By: 
Date: 

Note: 

Phillip Lent 
Dennis Goude 
Revised 
4/25/97 

P.O.D. #1 is located 1312 feet 
North and 450 feet West 
of the E 1/ 4 corner. 

P.0.D. #2 is located 680 feet 
North and 18 feet west of the 
E 1/ 4 corner. 

P.O.D. #1 is a screened in 
ditch 4" diameter pipe. 

P.O.D. #2 is a well. 

Note: 
Reservoir #1 is located 1000 feet 
North and 75 feet West of the 
E 1/ 4 corner. 

Reservoir #2 is located 72 feet 
North and 520 feet West of the 
E 1/ 4 corner. 
Note: 
Pump and pipe P.0 .D. 

Amended 

P.O.D. #1 

~ 
370' of 4" 
dia. pipe. 

Re•.#1 

. . . . . . . 

. •. 

SALEM, OREGON 

Reservoir #1 
1. 7 Ac. 
surface 
area. 
Storage area 
21.0 ac1/ft. 

75 ' 
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1/4 of the 8 
1/ 4 ~ 

P.O. D. #2 

/ 520' N ~ 
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4 
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Storage 4. 6 Ac/ft -!N 
M,C'J 

I 

olo 
Q)I Q) 

Ult 

: 
Reservoir • #1 - 720 feet North & 51 feet West 
of P.O.B. • 

LEGEND 

P.O.B. 

P.O.D. 
Reservoir #2 - 120 feet North & 462 feet West 
of P .O.B. 

Application Number: R-81108 
S-81107 
G-14301 

CRANBERRY BOGS f • • I 
14.9 ACRES 

PIPE 4" DIA. • • 
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STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF CURRY 

PERMIT TO STORE THE PUBLIC WATERS 

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO 

PHILLIP L. LENT 
92457 AIRPORT RD. 
SIXES, OREGON 97476 

PHONE : ( 5 41 ) 3 4 8 - 2 2 7 0 

The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below. 

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: R-81108 

SOURCE OF WATER: SURFACE WATER RUNOFF, TRIBUTARY TO THE SIXES RIVER 

STORAGE FACILITY: TWO UNNAMED RESERVOIRS 

PURPOSE OR USE OF THE STORED WATER: TO BE APPROPRIATED UNDER APPLICATION 
S-81107, PERMIT 53267 FOR CRANBERRY OPERATIONS 

MAXIMUM VOLUME: 25 . 6 ACRE-FEET (AF) PER YEAR, BEING 21.0 AF IN RESERVOIR 
1 AND 4.6 AF IN RESERVOIR 2 

PERIOD OF ALLOWED USE: WATER MAY BE APPROPRIATED FOR STORAGE DURING THE 
PERIOD NOVEMBER 1 THROUGH APRIL 30 AND JULY 1 THROUGH JULY 31 

DATE OF PRIORITY: APRIL 29, 1996 

The area submerged by the reservoirs, when full, will be 1.7 acre for 
Reservoir 1 and 0.23 acre for Reservoir 2 and the maximum depth of water 
in each reservoir will be 20.0 feet. The maximum height of the dams 
shall not exceed 0.0 feet (ground level). 

RESERVOIR LOCATION: SE 1/4 NE 1/4, SECTION 31, T31S, R15W, W.M.; 
RESERVOIR 1 - 1000 FEET NORTH AND 75 FEET WEST, RESERVOIR 2 - 72 FEET 
NORTH AND 520 FEET WEST BOTH FROM E 1/4 CORNER, SECTION 31 

THE AREA TO BE SUBMERGED BY THE RESERVOIR IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS: 

SE 1/4 NE 1/4 
SECTION 31 

TOWNSHIP 31 SOUTH , RANGE 15 WEST, W.M. 

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions: 

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the permittee 
shall install a meter or other suitable measuring device as y 
approved by the Director. The permittee shall maintain the 
meter or measuring device in good working order. 

B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter 
or measuring device; provided however, where the meter or 
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measuring device is located within a private structure, the 
watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice . 

C. The Director may require the permittee to keep and maintain a 
record of the amount (volume) of water used and may require 
the permittee to report water use on a periodic schedule as 
established by the Director. In addition , the Director may 
require the permittee to report general water use information, 
the periods of water use and the place and nature of use of 
water under the permit . The Director may provide an 
opportunity for the permittee to submit alternative reporting 
procedures for review and approval. 

Use under this permit is limited to the reservoir area. This permit 
does not provide for the appropriation of water for maintaining the 
water level or maintaining a suitable fresh water condition. 

The storage of water allowed herein is subject to the installation and 
maintenance of an outlet pipe, or the provision of other means to 
evacuate water when determined necessary by the Water Resources Director ·~~ 
to satisfy prior downstream rights. -~ 

(.'.,~~ 

STANDARD CONDITI ONS 

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result 
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil 
penalties, or cancellation of the permit. 

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water 
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best 
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end. 

By law, the land u se associated with this water use must be in 
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged 
land-use plan. 

The use of water allowed herein may be made only at times when 
sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights, including 
prior rights for maintaining instream flows. 

The Director finds that the proposed use(s) of water described by this 
permit, as conditioned , will not impair or be detrimental to the public 
interest . 

SEE NEXT PAGE 
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Actual construction work shall begin within one year from permit 
issuance. The reservoirs shall be filled and complete application of 
water shall be made on or before October 1, 2001. 

Issued October J,::)., 1997 

~t&...,£0,...~ 
Mar~ 0 . Pagel, D1rctor 
Water Resources Department 

Application R-81108 
Basin 17 

Water Resources Department 
Volume 3 SIXES R. & MISC. 

LKS MGMT.CODE 6EW 

PERMIT R-12290 
District 19 



.Oregon 
John A. Kitzhaber, MD, Governor 

July 29, 2011 

PHILLIP LENT 
92457 AIRPORT RD 
SIXES, OR 97476 

REFERENCE: Application R-81108 / Permit R-12290 

Dear Permit Holder: 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1271 

503-986-0900 
FAX 50.3-986-0904 

The Water Rights Section received your written progress report for Permit R-12290. 
Receipt of the progress report was published on the Department's weekly Public Notice, 
dated June 14, 2011. The Department did not receive any public comment on the 
progress report. 

After reviewing your Diligence Progress Report, the Department determined that 
diligence toward completion of the project and compliance with the terms and conditions 
of the permit and extension is questionable. The terms and conditions of the permit 
required a measuring device to be installed before water use may begin, and to date a 
measuring device is not yet installed. The permit also requires the installation of an 
outlet pipe or other means to evacuate the water form the reservoir. 

Please be aware that the deadline for completion of construction is October 1, 2011, and 
the deadline for full beneficial use of water under Permit R-12290 is October 1, 2011. 
Because diligence is questionable, and illegal use of water has been occurring (use of 
water with no measuring device), an additional extension of time for Permit R-12290 will 
likely not be approved by the Department unless a suitable measuring device and outlet · 
pipe are installed by October 1, 2011. 

It is in your best interest to complete development of the project under Permit R-12290 
by October 1, 2011. 

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me by telephone at (503) 986-0827. 

Sincerely, (} _ 
~ c__-::: /~ 
Ann Reece 
Water Right Services Division, Extensions 

cc: Appl R-81108 
W atermaster District 19 - Mitch Lewis 



Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem Oregon 9730 1-1 266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd .state.or.us 

Extension of Time 
Progress Report Form 

For Checkpoints 

TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

Permit Holder: PHILLIP LENT 

Report Due no later than October 1, 2009 

Prog:ress Report Form for 2009 
As authorized in ORS 690-315-0050(6), this progress report is required in order to ensure diligence is exercised in the 

development and perfections of Permit 

INSERT 
DATES 

L]ST ALL WQ.RK ACCO~LISHED rutd .EIN ANCIAL INVESTMF.NTS.. Fil A. 1CIAL 
INVESTEMENT For the eriod of time between October 1, 2001 and October 1, 2009 

vv 

Compliance with terms and conditions of the permit and/or previous extension. SALEM, OREGON 

o 't- :' "'-C>...-..(U',..~ ~ ~ ~:: e,."\+- ~ C-':::> 

0 

Total number of acres irrigated to date= __ I_I_._O ___ (if applicable) 

Provide the maximum rate, or duty if applicable, of water diverted for beneficial use under this 
permit, if any, made to date. 

Maximum rate used to date = ___ cfs (cubic feet per second) 

Maximum rate used to date = gpm (gallons per minute) 

C:cre-feet stored to date= 15 ,_{, AF ) 

Signature ~ i-W-
For OWRD use only 

Report the rate in the same units of measurement as 
specified in the permit, being cfs (cubic feet per 
second), gpm (gallons per minute) or AF (acre-feet). 
Do not provide daily, monthly or annual water 
vnlume tntals. 

Diligence Shown O Yes '/(No Date Public Noticed: ________ _ 

Reviewed by: ___________ _ Date: _____________ _ 
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Route Slip ..... Extension of Time Progress Report 

1. Extension Specialist: Progress Report Review 

Date Report Received: 5/23/2011 

Report Complete: YES 

2. Jonnine: Publish on the Department's Public Notice 

315 OAR Division under which Progress Re ort was required 

~ Publish on Public Notice Date: . /4-. I 5 
~ Update workflow in WRIS (Fill in Extension Checkpoint ' Completed Date ' in 

appropriate work flow record) '2,Q O °f 
Return to Extension Specialist 

3. Extension Specialist: Prepare Progress Report Confirmation Letter 
See progress report procedures.doc (date / mail out after 30 day comment period) 

Date Confirmation Letter Needed: 

fa- Update Progress Report Worksheet.xls 

0,--- Send to permit holder + anyone who made comments after 30 day public notice 
CC: Watermaster ----------

File -----------

4. Return file to cabinet 

PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION 

Permit Holder' s Name: PHILLIP LENT 

Application: R-81108 

Permit: R-12290 

County: Curry 

Source: Surface Water Runoff, Tributary to the Sixes River 

Use: Stored Water to be Apropriated Under Permit S-53267 for Cranberry Operations 



Oregon Water Resources Department 
Water Rights Division 

Application for Extension of Time 

In the Matter of the Application 
for an Extension of Time for 
Permit #R-12290, Water Right 
App lication #R-811 08 

PROPOSED FINAL ORDER 

(Phi llip L. Lent) 

Permit Information 

Application File #R-81108 / Permit #R-1 2290 
Basin: #17 - South Coast Basin / Watermaster District: # 19 

Date of Priority: April 29, 1996 

Authorized Use of Water 
Source of Water: Surface Water Runoff, tributary to Sixes 

River 
Purpose or Use: 

Maximum Rate : 

Storage for Cranberry Operations , 
authorized under Permit #S-53267 
25.6 acre feet (af) being 21.0 af in 
Reservoir #1 and 4 .6 af in Reservoir #2 

This Extension of Time request is being processed in accordance 
with Oregon Administrative Rule Chapter 690, Division 315. 

Please read this Proposed Final Order in its entirety as it contains 
additional conditions not included in the original permit. 

This Proposed Final Order applies only to Permit #R-12290, water right Application 
#R-81108. A copy of Permit #R-12290 is enclosed as Attachment 1. 

Proposed Final Order: Permit #R-1 2290 Page 1 of 13 



Summary of Proposed Final Order for Extension of Time 

The Department proposes to: 

• grant the extension for complete application of water from October 1, 2001, 
to October 1, 2011 ; and 

• make the extension subject to certain conditions set forth below. 

AUTHORITY 

ORS 537 .230(2) provides in pertinent part that the Water Resources Department 
shall, for good cause shown, order an extension of time within which irrigation or 
other works shall be completed or the right perfected. In determining the 
extension, the Department shall give due weight to the considerations described 
under ORS 539.010(5) and to whether other governmental requirements relating to 
the project have significantly delayed completion of construction or perfection of 
the right. 

ORS 539.010(5) provides in pertinent part that the Water Resources Director, for 
good cause shown, may extend the time within which the full amount of the water 
appropriated shall be applied to a beneficial use. This statute instructs the Director 
to consider: the cost of the appropriation and application of the water to a 
beneficial purpose; the good faith of the appropriator; the market for water or 
power to be supplied; the present demands therefore; and the income or use that 
may be required to provide fair and reasonable returns upon the investment. 

OAR 690-315-0040 provides in pertinent part that the Water Resources 
Department shall make findings to determine if an extension of time may be 
approved to complete construction and/or apply water to full beneficial use. 

OAR 690-315-0050(6) allows the Department, for extensions exceeding five years, 
to establish checkpoints to determine if diligence is being exercised in the 
development and perfection of the water use permit. Intervals between 
checkpoints will not exceed five year periods. 

FINDINGS OF FACT 
Background 

1. Permit #R-12290 was granted by the Water Resources Department on 
October 17, 1997. The permit authorizes storage of up to 25.6 acre-feet of 
water from two reservoirs, being 21 .0 acre-feet in Reservoir #1 and 4.6 
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acre-feet in Reservoir #2 15.0 acre-feet of stored water only from a 
reservoir, appropriated under Permit #S-53267 for Cranberry Operations. The 
permit specified complete application of water was to be made on or before 
October 1, 2001. 

2. The permit holder submitted an "Application for Extension of Time" to the 
Department on January 2, 2002, requesting the time in which to accomplish 
beneficial use of water to the full extent under the terms of Permit #R-1 2290 
be extended from October 1, 2001, to October 1, 2005. This is the first 
permit extension requested for Permit #R-12290. 

3. Notification of the permit holder's extension of time requst for Permit #R-
12290 was published in the Department's Public Notice dated January 8, 
2002. No public comment on the extension application was received. 

4. On February 19, 2002, the permit holder revised the time requested to 
complete application of water to beneficial use under Permit #R-1 2290 to 
October 1, 2011. 

Review Criteria COAR 690-315-0040UU2Jl 

As set forth under OAR 690-315-0040(1 )(2), the time limits to complete 
construction or to apply the water to a beneficial use may be extended upon 
showing of good cause for the untimely completion. This determination shall 
consider the applicable requirements of ORS 537 .230, 537 .248 1

, 537 .630 and 
539.010(5). 

Other Governmental Requirements roRs 537 23012J1 

5. Delay in the development of this project was not caused by any other 
governmental requirements. 

Start of Construction roRs 537.2301 

6. Construction of the water system began within the time specified in the 
permit, being October 17, 1998. 

ORS 537.248 applies to reservoir permits only. 
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Financial Investment roRs 539.010/5Jl 

7. As of January 2, 2002, a total of $220,000 has been invested into the 
project (including Permits #G-13233 and #S-53267), consisting of 
development of 11 acres of cranberry bogs, construction of two reservoirs, 
construction of a well, pumphouse, irrigation system and three phase power. 
An additional $10,000 investment is anticipated for the completion of this 
project. 

Reasonable Diligence and Good Faith of the Appropriator roRS 537 230w and 539 01ors)[ 

Reasonable diligence during the permit period constitutes a continuing test of 
whether and under what conditions to grant an extension [ORS 537 .260, OAR 
690-315-0040(3)]. 

In accordance with OAR 690-315-0040(3), the Department shall consider, but is 
not limited to, the following factors when determining whether the applicant has 
demonstrated reasonable diligence in previous performance under the permit: 

Amount of Construction 
8. The following construction was completed within the time allowed in the 

permit or previous extension: 

9. 

a. Construction of the water system began within the time specified in 
the permit, being October 17, 1997. The work thus far consists of 
development of 11 acres of cranberry bogs, construction of two 
reservoirs, construction of a well, pumphouse, irrigation system and 
three phase power. 

Beneficial Use of Water 
The following beneficial use was made of the water during the permit or 
previous extension time limits: 

a. Since the issuance of Permit #R-12290 on October 17, 1997, 
approximately 0. 75 acre-feet of stored water has been stored in 
Reservoir # 1 , and approximately 1 6 acre-feet of water has been stored 
in Reservoir #2. 

b. Delay of full beneficial use of water under Permit #R-11691 was due 
to an unforseen drop in the cranberry market and subsequent cash 
flow problems of the permit holder. 
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Compliance of Conditions 
10. The water right permit holder's conformance with the permit conditions. 

a. The record does raise concerns about the permit holder ' s compliance 
with conditions. The permit holder has not installed a suitable 
measuring device and has not installed drains on the reservoirs. 

Financial Investments 
11. Financial investments made toward developing the beneficial water use. 

a. As of January 2, 2002, a total of $220,000 has been invested into 
the project (including Permits #G-13233 and #S-53267) , consisting of 
development of 11 acres of cranberry bogs, construction of two 
reservoirs , construction of a well, pumphouse, irrigation system and 
three phase power. An additional $10,000 investment is anticipated 
for the completion of this project. 

The Market and Present Demands for Water roas 539.01015/ and OAR 690-315-0040f4Jl 

In accordance with OAR 690-315-0040(4), the Department shall consider, but is 
not limited to, the following factors when determining the market and the present 
demand for water or power to be supplied: 

1 2. The amount of water available to satisfy other affected water rights and 
scenic waterway flows. 

a. The permitted reservoirs authorized under Permit #R-12290, are not 
located within or above the designated boundaries of a scenic 
waterway. 

13. Special water use designations established since permit issuance, including 
but not limited to state scenic waterways, federal wild and scenic rivers, 
serious water management problem areas or water quality limited sources 
established under 33 U.S.C. 1313(d). 

a. The permitted reservoirs, authorized under Permit #R-12290, are 
located within a stream segment that has been identified by the 
Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife as a "highest" needs ranking 
area for streamflow restoration for fish. 

b. The permitted reservoirs , authorized under Permit #R-1 2290, are not 
located within the designated reach of a federal wild and scenic river. 
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14. The habitat needs of sensitive, threatened or endangered species, in 
consultation with the Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife. 

a. The permitted reservoirs are not located within a designated sensitive, 
threatened or endangered species area for aquatic species utilizing 
surface water resources, as identified by the Oregon Department of 
Fish and Wildlife. 

15 . Economic investment in the project to date. 

a. As of January 2, 2002, a total of $220,000 has been invested into 
the project (including Permits #G-13233 and #S-53267) , consisting of 
development of 11 acres of cranberry bogs, construction of two 
reservoirs, construction of a well , pumphouse, irrigation system and 
three phase power. An additional $10,000 investment is anticipated 
for the completion of this project. 

16. Other economic interests dependent on completion of the project. 

a. None have been identified. 

1 7. Other factors relevant to the determination of the market and present 
demand for water and power. 

a. None have been identified. 

Fair Return Upon Investment roRs 539.010f5Jl 

1 8. The use of water from the permitted water development will result in 
reasonable returns against the investment made in the project to date . 

a. Income from the permitted water development will result in reasonable 
returns against the investment made to date, provided that the 
cranberry market returns to normal. 

Duration of Extension WAR 690-315-0040UUcJ ORS 539.0l0f5U 

As set forth under OAR 690-315-0040( 1) (c) , time extensions granted shall be for 
the reasonable time period necessary to complete construction and application of 
water to beneficial use . 
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19. As of January 2, 2002, the remaining work to be completed consists of 
complete application of water to beneficial use. 

20. Unforseen events extended the length of time needed to fully develop and 
perfect the permit, caused mainly by an unforseen drop in the cranberry 
market and subsequent cash flow problems of the permit holder. 

21. Given the amount of development left to occur, the Department has 
determined that the permittee's request to have until October 1, 2011, to 
complete the application of water to beneficial use under the terms of Permit 
#R-1 2290 is both reasonable and necessary. 

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

1 . The applicant is entitled to apply for an extension of time to complete 
construction and/or completely apply water to the full beneficial use pursuant 
to ORS 537 .230. 

2. The applicant has submitted a complete extension application form and the 
fee required by ORS 536.050(1 )(k). 

3. The applicant has demonstrated that actual construction of the project began 
within the time specified in the permit, as required by OAR 690-315-
0040( 1 )(b). 

4. Full application of water to beneficial use can be completed by October 1, 
2011.2 

5. The Department has considered the requirements of other governmental 
agencies, the financial investment made, the reasonable diligence and good 
faith of the appropriator, the market and present demands for water and the 
fair return upon the investment, and has determined that the applicant has 
shown good cause exists for an extension to complete construction and 
apply water to full beneficial use pursuant to ORS 537 .230(2). 

2 Pursuant to ORS 537 .630(3), upon t he completion of beneficia l use of water 
allowed under the permit , t he permittee shall hire a cert ified w ater right s examiner 
to survey the appropriation . Within one year after the complete application of wat er 
to a beneficial use (or by t he date allow ed for the complete application of water to a 
benefi c ial use), the permittee shall submit a map of t he survey and the cla im of 
beneficial use. 
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6. In order to ensure future diligence is exercised in the development and 
perfection of Permit #R-12290, the Department shall establish progress 
checkpoints in accordance with OAR 690-315-0050(6). (See Item #1 of the 
"Conditions" section contained in this Proposed Final Order for an Extens ion 
of Time.) 

Proposed Order 

Based upon the foregoing findings of fact and conclusions of law, the Department 
proposes to issue an order to: 

Extend the time for complete application of water to beneficial use under 
Permit #R-1 2290 from October 1 , 2001 , to October 1 , 2011 . 

Subject to the following conditions: 

CONDITIONS 

1. In accordance with OAR 690-315-0050(6), the permittee must submit a 
written progress report to the Department by October 1, 2009. The report 
must be received by the Department not sooner than 90 days prior to the 
due date. The permittee's report must describe in detail the work done each 
year since the last extension was granted or the last progress report 
submitted. The report shall include: 
a) The amount of construction completed; 
b) The amount of beneficial use of water being made, including the total 

volume of water used, water used relative to the specific 
authorizations (types of use, acres irrigated, etc.) contained in the 
permit, and the percent of the total allowable water use that this 

c) 

d) 

represents; 
A review of the permittee's compliance with terms and conditions of 
the permit and/or previous extension; and / 
Financial investments made toward developing the beneficial water 
use.The Department will review the progress report to determine 
whether the permittee is exercising diligence towards completion of 
the project and complying with the terms and conditions of the permit 
and extension. 

The Department will review the progress report to determine whether the 
permittee is exercising diligence towards completion of the project and 
complying with the terms and conditions of the permit and extension. 
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Failure to submit a progress report by the due date above may jeopardize 
continued development under the permit. 

The Department will take into consideration annual reports submitted under 
OAR Chapter 690, Division 86 or ORS 537 .099, and any other report that 
demonstrates diligence. 

Other reports, however, are not a substitute for the progress reports and 
anything submitted must clearly show that diligence towards perfecting the 
water right permit is being attempted. 

If the Department finds that diligence is questionable, the Department may: 
a) request the permittee to submit additional information with which to 

evaluate diligence; or 
b) apply additional conditions and performance criteria for perfection of 

the right; or 
c) cancel the undeveloped portion of the permit pursuant to ORS 

537 .260 or 537.410 to 537.450. The Department will grant the 
permittee a hearing on the cancellation, if one is requested. 

In determining whether the permittee has been diligent, the Department will 
consider any information submitted to the Department by the permittee and 
any information submitted during the 30-day public comment period 
following public notice of submittal of the progress report. 

If information is received through the public notice process indicating that the 
applicant has not been diligent toward completing the project, and if the 
director determines there are significant disputes related to the use of water, 
the Department will conduct a hearing. 

DATED: May 25 , 2004 

r 
1ghts Section Manager 

Proposed Final Order Hearing Rights 

If you have any questions, 
please check the information 
box on the last page for the 
appropriate names and 
phone numbers. 

1. Under the provisions of OAR 690-315-0060, the applicant or any other 
person adversely affected or aggrieved by the proposed final order may 
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request a contested case hearing on the proposed final order. Your request 
for contested case hearing must be in writing and must be received by the 
Water Resources Department no later than Friday, July 9, 2004, being 45 
days from the date of publication of the proposed final order in the 
Department' s weekly public notice. 

2. A written request for contested case hearing shall include: 
a. The name, address and telephone number of the petitioner; 
b. A description of the petitioner's interest in the final order and if the 

protestant claims to represent the public interest, a precise statement 
of the public interest represented ; 

c. A detailed description of how the action proposed in the final order 
would adversely affect or aggrieve the petitioner's interest; 

d. A detailed description of how the final order is in error or deficient and 
how to correct the alleged error or deficiency; 

e. Any citation of legal authority supporting the petitioner, if known; 
f. Proof of service of the petition upon the water right permit holder, if 

petitioner is other than the water right permit holder; and 
g. The protest fee required under ORS 536.050. 

3. Within 60 days after the close of the period for requesting a contested case 
hearing, the Director shall: 
a. Issue a final order on the extension request; or 
b. Schedule a contested case hearing if a request for contested case 

hearing has been submitted , and: 
A. Upon review of the issues, the director finds there are 

significant disputes related to the proposed agency action; or 
B. The applicant submitted a timely request for a contested case 

hearing. 

If you have other questions about the Department, or any of its programs, please 
contact our Water Rights Information Group at (503)986-0900. Address all other 
correspondence to: 

Proposed Final Order: Permit #R-1 2290 

Water Rights Section 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 NE Summer Street, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301 -1271 
Fax #: (503)986-0901 
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If you have any questions about statements contained in this document, please 
contact Lisa Juul at (503)986-0808. 

If you have questions about how to file a protest or if you have previously filed 
a protest and want to know the status, please contact Renee Moulun. Her 
telephone number is (503)986-0824. 

If you have other questions about the Department or any of its programs, 
please contact our Water Rights Information Group at (503)986-0900. 

Proposed Final Order: Permit #R-1 2290 Page 11 of 13 
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Febuuary 11 , 2010 

PHILLIP LENT 

Dregon 
Theodore R Kulongoski, Go;•emor 

92457 AIRPORT ROAD 
SIXES, OR 97476 

REFERENCE: Application R-81108 / Permit R-12290 

Dear Permit Holder: 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

On July 14, 2004 the Department issued a Final Order approving an Extension of Time for 
Permit R-12290. This Final Order included a condition that required the permit holder to 
submit a written progress report to the Department by October 1, 2009. This letter is being sent 
to you because the Department has not yet received the progress report. 

For your convenience, I have enclosed a Progress Report Form for 2009. In order to 
maintain the ability to continue developing water under this permit, you should submit your 
overdue progress report immediately. 

As per your most recent extension, the date by which water must be applied to full beneficial 
use within the terms and conditions of your permit is October 1, 2011. Failure to submit a 
written progress report mayjeopardize continued development of your permit beyond October 1, 
2011, as future extensions are evaluated on past due diligence, and consequently may not be 
granted. 

If you have any questions concerning this matter, you may contact me by telephone at 
(503) 986-0813. 

Sincerely, 

Scott Kudlemyer 
Extensions 
Water Rights and Adjudications Division 

Enclosure 
cc: 

~Qplication R-81108 
Watermaster District 19 - Mitch Lewis 



NOTE: Include a copy of the "Important Notice" document along with 
the original copy of the Final Order being sent to the permit 
holder. 

Mailing List for Extension FO Copies 
Application #R-81108 
Permit #R-12290 

FO Date: July 14, 2004 

Original mailed to: 

Phillip L. Lent / 
92457 Airport Road 
Sixes OR 97476 

~or Ext~~~~ ;~~~ .• ~~P;~~;;~~~o; Permit #R-1 2290 ) 

(DATE) 

2. WRD - Watermaster District: #19 - itch Lewis / 

3. WRD • SW Regional Manage / 

4. ODFW - Biologist District: #0 - Rogue Jerry Vogt / 

5. DEQ - Western Region - John Blanchard, Medford/ 

6. WRD - Support Staff, Salem .. .Permit record update 

Other interested parties: 

none 

CASEWORKER: LJJ/jd 

S:\groups\wr\extensions\F O\Work _FO\r81108.wpd 
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Oregon Water Resources Department 
Water Rights Division 

Final Order 

Water Rights Application 
Number R-81108 

Extension of Time for Permit Number R-12290 

Appeal Rights 
This is a final order other than contested case. Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-
080 and OAR 690-01-005 you may either petition the Director for reconsideration ofthis order 
or petition for judicial review of this order. As provided in ORS 536.075, this order is subject to 
judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for judicial review of the order must be filed 
within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). 

Application Histozy 
On January 2, 2002, Phillip L. Lent submitted an application to the Department for an extension 
of time for permit number R-12290. The Department issued permit number R-12290 on October 
17, 1997. The permit called for complete application of water to the full beneficial use by 
October 1, 2001. In accordance with OAR 690-315-0050(2), on May 25, 2004, the Department 
issued a Proposed Final Order proposing to extend the time to fully apply water to beneficial use 
to October 1, 2011. The protest period closed July 9, 2004, in accordance with OAR 690-315-
0060(1). No protest was filed. 

The applicant has demonstrated good cause for the permit extension pursuant to ORS 537.230, 
537.248, 537.630, 539.010(5) and/or OAR 690-315-0040(2). 

At time of issuance of the Proposed Final Order the Department concluded that, based on the 
factors demonstrated by the applicant, the permit may be extended subject to the following 
conditions: 

CONDITIONS 

1. In accordance with OAR 690-315-0050(6), the permittee must submit a written 
progress report to the Department by October 1, 2009. The report must be received by 
the Department not sooner than 90 days prior to the due date. The permittee's report must 
describe in detail the work done each year since the last extension was granted or the last 
progress report submitted. The report shall include: 
a) The amount of construction completed; 
b) The amount of beneficial use of water being made, including the total volume of 

water used, water used relative to the specific authorizations (types of use, acres 
irrigated, etc.) contained in the permit, and the percent of the total allowable water 
use that this represents; 

c) A review of the permittee's compliance with terms and conditions of the permit 
and/or previous extension; and 

d) Financial investments made toward developing the beneficial water use. 

Final Order: Permit #R-12290 Page 1 



The Department will review the progress report to determine whether the permittee is 
exercising diligence towards completion of the project and complying with the terms and 
conditions of the permit and extension. 

Failure to submit a progress report by the due date above may jeopardize continued 
development under the permit. 

The Department will talce into consideration annual reports submitted under OAR 
Chapter 690, Division 86 or ORS 537.099, and any other report that demonstrates 
diligence. 

Other reports, however, are not a substitute for the progress reports and anything 
submitted must clearly show that diligence towards perfecting the water right permit is 
being attempted. 

If the Department finds that diligence is questionable, the Department may: 
a) request the permittee to submit additional information with which to evaluate 

diligence; or 
b) apply additional conditions and performance criteria for perfection of the right; or 
c) cancel the undeveloped portion of the permit pursuant to ORS 537.260 or 537.410 

to 537.450. The Department will grant the permittee a hearing on the 
cancellation, if one is requested. 

In determining whether the permittee has been diligent, the Department will consider any 
information submitted to the Department by the permittee and any information submitted 
during the 30-day public comment period following public notice of submittal of the 
progress report. 

If information is received through the public notice process indicating that the applicant 
has not been diligent toward completing the project, and if the director determines there 
are significant disputes related to the use of water, the Department will conduct a hearing. 

lh:JkJ:. 

The extension of time for Application Number R-81108, Permit Number R-12290, therefore, is 
approved. The deadline for applying water to full beneficial use is extended to October 1, 2011. 

DATED: July 14, 2004 

Final Order: Permit #R-1 2290 Page 2 
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I 

If you have any questions about statements contained in this document, please contact 
Lisa Juul at (503) 986-0808. 

If you have other questions about the Department or any of its programs, please 
contact our Water Resources Customer Service Group at (503) 986-0900. 
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Extension 11 Final Order1

' Checklist 

Application #R-81108 / Permit #R-1 2290 

Permit Holder's Name: Phillip L. Lent 

This Final Order is processed under: -or- Div. 320 Rules 

_L_ 1. 

/ 2. 

/ 3. 

L 4. 

/2 . 

v9. 

Date Extension Request submitted : January 2 , 2002 

Date permit was issued: October 17, 1997 

Original "B" Date from permit: .,.-~ 
(Date for completion of construction) 

Original "C" Date from permit: October 1 , 2001 
(Date for complete application of water) 

Extension PFO Date: May 25, 2004 

WRD recommends extending "B" Date to: 

and extending the "C" Date to: October 1 , 2011 

Any conditions from PFO: ~ ,(,/4../ 1 c;;- T- ~ -

Protest Deadline Date from PFO : July 9, 2004 

Any written Protes s or written Comments received within the Protest 
period? Yes / 

Reviewer's Name: - - ~+---,.,__-~f:1-~Y:£_,_.,_~~---
mergeFOjd.doc ~ 

Date: 7 /; )-/()cf, 
---'-,1---t--=--17--=c.-'----



Mailing List for Extension PFO Copies 

Application #R-81108 
Permit #R-12290 

PFO Date: May 25, 2004 

Original mailed to: 

Applicant: Phillip L. Lent / 
92457 Airport Road ✓ 
Sixes OR 97476 

For Extension PEO's - Copies sent to: 

1 . WRD - Appl. File #R-81108 / Permit #R-12290 

2. WRD - Watermaster District: #19 .,,,,,.,.--

3. DEQ - Western Region - John Blanchard, Medford 

4. ODFW - District #0 - Rogue / 

Other interested parties: 

none 

CASEWORKER: LJJ/jd 
S:\groups\wr\extensions\P F O\Done\2004 pfos\May\r81108jd . wpd 

Proposed Final Order: Permit #R-1 2290 

Copies Mailed 

By: ___ _ 
(SUPPORT STAFF) 

on: ____ _ 
(DATE) 
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Application # R--- 8//Dg / Permit # R- / 2290 

Route Slip ... Extension of Time 
per Division 315 Rules ... (Extensions received on July 1, 2001 or after) 

♦ WRIZ,:·· ~ ~ l~ -~ / 2 1 ~ oney Receipted : ---'---''-'=~~::...!.,_ __ __,,00"""'-'--L-----''--___.,_- _ tt;:...,1tf,)....c:::"-'G...= 

♦ Lisa Juul ... 
Extension Completeness: 
( If NOT complete, send certified letterlreajflb& 

If Extension Appl complete and $100 fee submitted, route to ... 
Jonnine Fuss... /7' O 

Initial 30-day Public Notice: ------4-+H- .i..+-\)- +-=-.J...:::.. __ 

♦ 

At the close of the Initial 30-day Comment Period ... 
♦ Lisa Juul. .. 

Pull files for Ext PFO review: ____ ________ _ 

Extension PFO completed: _____________ _ 

Once Extension PFO signed by Dwight French ... 
♦ Jonnine Fuss ... 

Prepare Ext PFO for mailing to applicant: ________ _ 

Mail to those who commented and paid copy fee: _____ _ 

Include Ext PFO on weekly Public Notice: ________ _ 

Within 60 days after the close of the 45-day PFO Protest Period ... 
(PFO Protest Period ends 45 days from PFO sign date) . .. 

♦ Lisa Juul ... 
Issue an Extension FO: ______________ _ 

S:\groups\wr\extensions\extension_forms and templates\route slip_per div 3 15 rules.wpd 



EXTENSION REVIEW CHECKLIST for PFO ... per Div. 315 Rules 

Application#: K - <JI / 0 g I Permit#: R - / 22;JQ 
Permittee's Name: Pb:L\ \ 1 :p L. Le a± 

Permittee's Mailing Address:_9 _ 2;=----4 _S?f~~A--+·-, •-~~ ..-~±~ RJ--\.....,,_S_,~A~&.S~--.J,__fe~~-9_1_-+---'-zj~~-

POD Location: Township .3 / - .S Range / S- ~W Section 3 / ¼ ¼ ~/JE;, 

Stream Basin: - --=S=----' :x=.e-s_.___R...;__:--'-' --=ct'T----''{)'\,..,I.,_'-'--='-"'..._ _s,r __________ . -- ~unfy: _ _ t _1=~-~- r~ 1- ------

1.£ Has the applicant completely fill ed out the updated Extension Application for 

*** If "No" .... ... ... has certified request for the new extension form been sent? Yes/ No 

/ 2. Shortcomings of Extension Request. .. .. based upon review of updated extension form Yes/ No 
***(NOTE: Any missing Extension information that is needed before an Extension PFO can be completed???) 

1~"1 (J-10 6--<-; DF ~~ ~ ~ 

£ Date Permit was issued: -~j _()_- ~I :J--+-_ -_ Cf~ :f:-+----- ------------------

£ Source: ~~R \.!Jai-e.v: K,.,u,t>ff J :±!=',lo :tP 0i Xce s -2 \k. r 

L Use:_........,,_........,..'-'-........,~...::;._- --+=-i.---"~ ...................... "---""""""'L...L.......c+--F-i""'-'-....._~"--'-..u._"----------

"Q": _;:;_..=...,::_____,_J....L_____,,,~~=i--'--___JI--!--~__,_\ "'-:..:....,_:,~ "--""-'2=-__.L----+--=~___;_J'-----"= ~ --=-' -=O=--- _,__'-___J~ 

Original "8" Date: ___________ _ Original "C" Date: _ ___._/ --'6,c__- ___,_/ _-----=2"-~--=-=--' --

/a:' Conditions of Permit: ______________________________ _ 

, "&.~ WoAe...,. USe. be.j•r\S ~ S~oll ', ns.\-o-.ll o- Yr'lefe,y 

I Yv\ v..s+ \ hS{CI.-LL k YY\c:u.,'\., ~h Cln e)u.,.-t le.-\- r '1 pe- . 

A ~ - ~ . 61 ~ ~ 11J/ 7/ 93; . 

.£. Extension request received: ___ j_ -_ 2~ -~ 2 ~('.X)--2 _ _ Request Number ( ... 1•1 2nd
' 3rd ): -~'- ~_f-_· ____ _ 

£ Last Authorized "8" Date: _________ _ Last Authorized "C" Date: _ __,_/ .....;c)=-----_ /'--- =2 :c.......==---..;:~/-



L e watec p,oject development made to date has been accomplished in accocdance with the teems and conditions conta~e<l , 
in the permit. ~ / No ***If " Non ...... . What permit terms and/or conditions have not been met? ·fJ 

Su.1.-\-oJol.<2.- rri~s. d~1e,e \"'-s-\-CAtle.:( ..4t- ~-tcs! J,'1 l)h ed" ► e,p, l..DM ? IV OT rr1":>,"f2 0VEJD 

S~dQ.,~ dvc..l~ '11.t$-k.ll.ed. <l""' YeSQ.,...- vo\v-s. . 
, ,41 ~cJ4<.d -

14. Work on the water development project completed to date includes: ____________________ _ 

~ \~ .- -A<-~S -be.~~ b~{..;-~kee\ 

- ~¼, ~-ese.. v t:>\ S. c..csns+rv...c:l-eel ) -p~kev..!'L- l Y\...St-c..-{f.«i 1 '1v-r \ l SL?S 4S 3 - p he..$-(.. 
:pc.we.,,- ..._~\.\e6-. , 7S-~/J~~~-:::/£/J /~ <'l'. ..,tt~:......_,e_, H.)_ 

5. The work remaining to be comp leted consists of: ____________________________ _ 

~~~-o~~ 

_16. Progress in perfecting the permit is being held up by: ------------=--------....-----.---,-----­
O Ll"f\r$ee...-. Cxc..,nb~ .--, \'Y)o.,v+<d- s\~p ~ ~1.,1..,\o~~ ~s"-- flow pr, b(e.wis 

17. Has the applicant pursued erfection of the right in good faith and with reasonable diligence? Yes/ No 

Some Factors that may be con idered in determining "Reasonable Diligencen [OAR 690-315-040(3)) 
a. The amount of constru tion completed within the time allowed in the permit or previous extension; 
b. The amount of beneficia use made of the water during the permit or previous extension time limits; 
c. Water right permit holder onformance with the permit or previous extension conditions; and 
d. Financial investments mad toward developing the beneficial water use. 

18. Determination of the market and the pres t demand for water or power to be supplied: 

Some factors to consider in determining the rket and the Present Demand for water or power [OAR 690-315-040(4)): 
a. The amount of water available to satis other affected water rights and scenic waterway flows; 
b. Special water use designations establish since permit issuance (such as ... state scenic waterways, federal wild 

and scenic rivers, serious water managem t problem areas, water quality limited sources, etc.); 
c. The habitat needs of sensitive, threatened o ndangered species, in consultation with ODFW; 
d. Economic investment in the project to date; 
e. Other economic interests dependent on compl ion of the project; and 
f. Other factors relevant to the determination of th market and the present demand for water or power. 

19. Based on the written record, can the Department make a find, g of "Good Cause" to approve the extension request? 

Yes ... "Good Cause" can be found. ➔ 

No ... "Good Cause" cannot be found. ➔ Denial of Extension R 

_20. Conditions to be included on Extension PFO: __________ ....,... __________________ _ 

Extension "PFO" Dates Check/ ist Last Revised: 9 I 1 2 I 2001 

Mailing/ Issuance Date: ____ ___.$ ..... ~_,./_/ .a..~ ... »-1-4 .... 2_-<L ______ _ 
7 7 

Protest Deadline Date: __________________ _ Date: ___________________ _ 



PFO Checklist-Division 315 
_13. The water project development made to date has been accomplished in accordan e with the terms and conditions contained 

in the permit. Yes / No ••*If 1WoN .... ... What permit terms and/or con • ons have not been met? 

_14. Work on the water development project completed to 

_15. 

_16. Progress in perf ting the permit is being held up by: _________________________ _ 

_ 17. Has the applicant pursued perfection of the right in good faith and with reasonable diligence? Yes/ No 

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

Some Factors that may be considered in determining "Reasonable DiligenceH[OAR 690-315-040(3)) 
a. The amount of construction completed within the time allowed in the permit or previous extension; 
b. The amount of beneficial use made of the water during the permit or previous extension time limits; 
c. Water right permit holder conformance with the permit or previous extension conditions; and 
d. Financial investments made toward developing the beneficial water use. 

Permit holder has completed approximately Rf2_ %of the construction . , 7 s- a/> ==-~ -ii ( 
/~ tf /J : ~ tt 'L Permit holder has beneficially used __ % of the total permitted quantity of water . 

Has the permit holder complied with conditions?@/ No - ,4 ~ r,v..et . 
-If No, reasons why not? __________________________ _ 
Permit holder has invested approximately .!1.k_ % of the total estimated cost to complete the project. 

Other:-----------------------------------

_18. Determination of the market and the present demand for water or power to be supplied: 

Some factors to consider in determining the Market and the Present Demand for water or power [OAR 690-315-040(4)): 
a. The amount of water available to satisfy other affected water rights and ·scenic waterway flows; 
b. Special water use designations established since permit issuance (such as ... state scenic waterways, federal wild 

and scenic rivers, serious water management problem areas, water quality limited sources, etc.); 
c. The habitat needs of sensitive, threatened or endangered species, in consultation with ODFW; 
d. Economic investment in the project to date; , 
e. Other economic interests dependent on completion of the project; and 
f. Other factors relevant to the determination of the market and the present demand for water or power. 

Is the POD/POA located ....... 
• If a GW permit, is GW hydraulically connected to SW (see original Div. 09 GW review)?---~-----
• within or above a state scenic w_aterway? --------------------4'-~LL._ ____ _ 

• within a ground water limited/critical area? ___________________ .L,::,,dL_ ____ _ 

• within or above a segment that has been identified as a federal wild and scenic river? - --~,MA)~------
• within an area that ODFW has identified as an ST·&E Area? • • ~ 
• within an area that ODFW has identified as a IU..£&u 1 · Needs Ranking Area for streamflow restoration for fish? 
• within an area that DEQ has identified as being vl.fter quality limited? . . 
• Other: _____________________________________ _ 



. ,, 

.., 19. Based on the written record, can the Department make a finding of "Good Cause" to approve the extension request? 

(9 "Gopd Cause" can be found. ➔ Approval of Extension Request 

No ... "Good Cause" anm:u be found. ➔ Denial of Extension Request 

~ - Conditions to be included in Extension PFO (if applicable)? ~/No 
(NOTE: Check the file record for documentation to add a co'rrdt(;on(s) at the extension stage.) 

-~ 5-year Progress Report Checkpoints 

0 Other:--------- --- --- ----------------------- -

--l,L21 . Footnote regarding Claim of Beneficial Use. Choose the appropriate language below and insert as a footnote in the PFO: 

0 

0 

NOTES: 

COBU Requirement - Surface/Ground Water - on or prior to luly 9. 1987 
... For permits applied for or received on or before July 9, 1987, upon complete development of the permit, you must 
notify the Department that the work has been completed and either: (1) Hire a water right examiner certified under 
ORS 537.798 to conduct a survey, the original to be submitted as required by the Water Resources Department, for 
issuance of a water right certificate; or (2) Continue to appropriate water under the water right permit until the Water 
Resources Department conducts a survey and issues a water right certificate under ORS 537.250 or 537.625." 

COBU Requirement - Surface Water - post luly 9, 1987 
... Pursuant to ORS 537.230(3), upon the completion of beneficial use of water allowed under the permit, the 
permittee shall hire a certified water rights examiner to survey the appropriation. Within one year after the complete 
application of water to a beneficial use (or by the date allowed for the complete application of water to a beneficial 
use), the permittee shall submit a map of the survey and the claim of beneficial use." 

COBU Requirement - Ground Water - post luly 9. 1987 
'"Pursuant to ORS 537.630(3), upon the completion of beneficial use of water allowed under the permit, the 
permittee shall hire a certified water rights examiner to survey the appropriation. Within one year after the complete 
application of water to a beneficial use (or by the date a_llowed for the complete application of water to a beneficial 
use), the permittee shall submit a map of the survey and the claim of beneficial use." 

Elleosjon "PEQ" pates Checklist Last Revised: 3/4/2004 

\-iailing / Issuance Date: _ ___ S--=--/'-.}.~ ~- ~~o_'-./~------, ) 

>rotest Deadline Date:. ____ _.7....,
1
f-/_.9....._/_o"--l<f'-. -~------

Reviewer's Name:. __ L_ ,J_ • .,...J---'-7~ 
11 
_______ _ . yY 

Date: c;;; I, ( I a <t-r ~ . 

---



, STATE OF OREGON 

/ . .. WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
~ECEIPT # 5 0 2 5 3 158 12TH ST. N.E. INVOICE#-_____ _ 

SALEM, OR 97310-0210 
378-8455 / 378-8130 (FAX) 

RECEIVED FROM: ~-'-----''-F-----''---"'---'.;..J....-----­

BY: 

APPLICATION 

PERMIT 

New) 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REC'D 

~lo~41~1 __ w~RD~M~1s~c~c~A=s~H~A=c~cT~l fl~u~ 
ADJUDICATIONS SO~ 5 ~ 

PUBLICATIONS / MAPS _$" C ;i 3 ? 
____ OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

____ OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

I REDUCTION OF EXPENSE 

PCA AND OBJECT CLASS 

0427 WRD OPERATING ACCT 

MISCELLANEOUS 
0407 COPY & TAPE FEES 

0410 RESEARCH FEES 

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) 

WATER RIGHTS: 

0201 SURFACE WATER 

0203 GROUND WATER 

0205 TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTl~N 

0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTO 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

R 

Ex'/, 

0437 WELL CONST. START FEE 
0211 
0210 

1 os39 
1302 

10467 
0233 

0231 

WELL CONST START FEE 
MONITORING WELLS 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

LOTTERY PROCEEDS 
LOTTERY PROCEEDS 

HYDRO ACTIVITY 
POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

____ HRDRO APPLICATION 

CASH ACCT 

VOUCHER# 

/// 

EXAM FEE 

$ 0202 

$ 0204 

$ 0206 

EXAM FEE 

$ 0219 

0220 

of -I //~.e. 

$ 

$ 

LIC NUMBER 

RECEIPT# 50253 

~ 

~ 
RECORD FEE 

$ 

$ 

$ 

LICENSE FEE 

$ 

! 
"""1"/~LJ.CJC) 

1: I 



I • 

APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME 
TO THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON 

I, _ ]?--4--b.LJ.....l·,C--"-\ '-'-----'-' ---\=-i-:J_ l,-.'----~---=---~-"------------
NAME \ 

ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP PHONE 

owner of record, or duly authorized agent, of Application No. IZ-91108 , Permit No. f?-lzztJo , do 
hereby request that the time in which to: 

D • complete the construction of diversion/appropriation works and/or purchase and installation of 
the equipment necessary to the use of water, which time now expires on October I, 2 oo ( 
be extended to October I , zoo 3 , 

and/or the time in which to: 

D accomplish beneficial use of water to the full extent under the terms of the permit, which time 
now expires on October I, ~Oof , be extended to October 1, 6-.. oa$. 

NOTE: The extension of time requested should be long enough to finish the project. Should this 
request be approved, it will be the Department's expectation that you will complete your project 
within the new time period allowed. Future extensions may not be granted. 

Attached is an instruction sheet to assist you in completing the information on the permit 
extensions application form. Oregon Water Law and Administrative Rules requires this 
information to be considered by the Water Resources Department when reviewing a permit 
extension. All items must be completed or the application will be returned. Please feel free to 
provide the Department with any additional information that would aid us in making our 
decision. Please use additional sheets of paper as needed to fully respond to the questions. 

After reviewing the application form and the instruction sheet, if you have any questions, you 
may contact the Department at (503) 378-3739, and request assistance from the Water Rights 
Division, permit extensions personnel. 

1. Did water system construction/well drilling begin within the time specified in the permit [yes/no]? 
C? 

2. Has construction of diversion/appropriation works, distribution system, and use of water, if any, 
been accomplished consistent with the limitations and conditions of this permit [yes/no]? 

c5 
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RECEIVED 
JAN O 2 2002 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
SALEM OREGON • 



A) 

B) 

Please describe how you have complied with each applicable permit condition (NOTE: the 
instruction sheet for permit extension applications provides some direction as to what is 
an "applicable" condition at time of permit extension review). 

·, £> ~ ~os~ · 

If you have not complied with all applicable conditions, please explain the reasons why and 
indicate a date certain, in the near future, by which time you will be in compliance with 
applicable conditions. 

3. I have accomplished the following described works, purchases and installation of equipment 
necessary to the use of water under said permit: 

A) 

B) 

C) 

Within the past year or, if a prior extension was authorized, during the last permit extension 
period: 

Prior to the past year or, if a prior extension was authorized, prior to the last extension period: 

I have accomplished beneficial use of water under the permit to the extent of ( amount of water 
used or acres irrigated): 

f l A-e-rC,,; CJ ?-
? y ..5 ♦ Cl,-..._ ,, "-! ' LI t 

°Boe:« -'2 - 1.. re so~ vo ( 9 
~,,-~ 'f(\'°->'i!-- yowe-,,..._ 
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4. Cost of project to dat! 
/ Aft--'~ ~ 

2~601.) .. Es~ ed remaining cost to complete the projecr'\~/J'--+/-oc_ ,=, __ 

5. Please list the reasons why the project was not constructed, and/or water not beneficially used 
within permit time limits under the appropriate categories below. Please provide supporting 
information for each reason identified: 

A) 

B) 

C) 

D) 

The project is of a size and scope that the original intent was to phase it in over a period longer 
than the timeframes allowed in the permit. 

Financing and/or cash-flow needs to develop the project precluded completion of the project 
within authorized timeframes. 

t\o-.~ ~'!:-:'4 )\~ -\-\.,::., ✓ , o<sc.. 

J 

Good faith attempts to comply with permit conditions and/or to acquire permits from other 
agencies, or otherwise comply with government regulations, delayed completion of the project. 

Acts of God or other unforeseen events delayed full development of the water system and use 
of water. 

6. Please identify the economic market or markets to which beneficial use of water under the permit 
is responding. 

:fhi. C 6'0-.-r-)}ef~ wx;__, ~t--~ @ ¾\~~.g -\-\ !"'.~ 
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A) Has there been any change in this market since the permi was issued? 
'("",c.~ tdl ~ "--~ o~ 

lo 

B) Have these changes, if any, affected the economic feasibility of your project? 

7. Are there other present competing demands for water in your community? 

A) 

B) 

C) 

C (' °'" "'"\a-e.-'f'<' 1 \3 0<3 s 

Has there been any change in these demands for water since the permit was issued? 
h)e> 

Are you aware of alternative sources of water that may be able to satisfy the competing 
demands? 

N ev'-· 

Are you aware of any adverse affects on your source of water that may have been caused by 
recent changes in use of water in your community? 

•N o \f,'-0' 

Page 4 of 5 



8. Will the income or use from the water development project authorized by this permit provide 
reasonable returns against the investment in the project? 

9. If the extension request is denied, is the current level of water use economicall feasible? 
0 ~\c 

I am the permittee, or have authorization from the permittee, to apply for an extension of time under 
this permit. I understand that false or misleading statements in this extension application are grounds 
for the Department to suspend processing of the request and/or reason to deny the extension. 

Dat I 

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND STATUTORY FEE OF 100 TO: 

revised: November 23, 2001 

WATER RIGHT PERMIT EXTENSIONS 
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
158 12th STREET NE 
SALEM, OREGON 97301-4172 

Page 5 of 5 

RECEIVED 
JAN O 2 2002 

WATER RESOUkCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON • 



- "'--------_ _____ +;\_' \_e.-*_~______,_R ~'----L..--:..1 e:g 
regon 

John A. Kitz.haber, M.D., Governor CERTI fl ED MAIL 

January 16, 2002 

Phillip L. Lent 
92457 Airport Road 
Sixes, Oregon 97476 

REFERENCE: 

Dear Mr. Lent: 

Return Receipt Requested 

Water Resources Department 
Commerce Building 

158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97301-4172 

(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 

www.wrd.state.or.us 

The Department is cu rrently in the process of evaluating your requests for extensions on the 
above referenced permi ts. However, based upon continued rev iew, the Department has 
determined that addi t ional information is necessary in order to evaluate you r extension 
requests. The following information must be received: 

File #G-14301 (Permit #G-13233) 

► What quantity of ground water has been put to beneficial use under this permit? 
Your extension application indicates you have applied water to 11.0 acres of 
cranberries, l>':)t the actual quantity of water _used in not provj_ded. 1 h<-""L y e": ~ 

-tll IV\ s ~e... ~ ~ o-.6 e 't)'--'- .:. 'I ~ vv,..~u.•~~ ... r , ~ 6 e v '-cc. h :; ,- •1,c:..,.., ....... 6 w o.:: ~r-

► Your extension application indicates that you have invested a total of $220,000.00 to 
develop the use under all three permits that you hold (Permits #G-13233, #S-53267 
and R-1 2290). Please indica te the a roxima te amount of mone ou have invested 
in the portion of the proiect under Permit #G-13233. t\ 

1-t f'?-'O,I 

File #S-81107 (Permit #S-53267) 

► Your extension application indicates you have applied water to 11.0 acres of 
cranberries, but the actual quantity of water used in not provided. What quantity of 
surface water has been put to beneficial use under this permit? What quantity of 
stored water (from Reservoirs #1 and #2) has been put to benefi cial use und~ this 
permit? /\\, Sc.,,\-o..c.<- vJ°"-c~ ,~~v. o-,s 1c ~c~..-0~-~s -r:f\ ~~z , b_·1 \ 

-- , _ _\ - i\l \\ v)C:(\ c. "< \ "'- ~c~ <:: •~o-~s oe.."t S v-'=>~d. o ;- o,•>n:..v-<- &4 i, l '~ . \-. . 
WO..'f -~ ' \ 'n_ c,. • .:,-"'~ -v-)C... ~\"_ ~ . c.. c,n' \. ~\; c.,... 

G\\1\.\. "°"'--ti' -~e._·t\c.._cq __ ' l,-..l C\ _ ) _. I <\. ~t:,,,/ \j v ·. , ·_') Y-<-''t,-_ N093!::JO'r-43TvS 
°'-.1/\.. ahc1S--"u\ c. 'vv,-(.c:..'-Su-,-~ ~ ., u:'..._ ld30 S3~8W)S3l:l tl3lv'M 

ZOOZ 6 L ojj 

0:3/\1:3838 



► Your extension application indicates that you have invested a total of $220,000.00 to 
develop the use under all three permits that you hold (Permits #G-13233, #S-53267 
and R-12290). Please indicate the approximate amount of money you have invested 
in the portion of the proiect under Permit #S-53267. I;~ (lt}O ~rrrf 

File #R-81108 Permit #R-12290 

► 

► 

► 

► 

Please indicate the date when construction of the reservoirs commenced. / /tYl /q 3 
How much water (in acre-feet) has been stored in each reservoir? If no water has 

been stored yet, please indicate so. ":1.l 7 !:, /kt<-r'r) '2 [! b ao, /r / 
You indicate that a suitable measuring device is being maintained. Please describe 
what type of measuring device you installed. If not a water meter, did you obtain 
written authorization from the Depart~_..ent for the "other suitable measul;i.ug device,"_ 
as required by the permit conditions? /V\\J dc:.\) ~c.:c.- uS6p fo- 'A;J \~ Fo,y,,.o .. :" ·'.:'J" 

Oi'\ \'l ',T ,s 0.... f\oo.-\ \Y"\. o-_yl_oc::., \¼,.'{: _-\~,,S,6-c:.x on\'f-
r ' fVOA.,._\\to,,-u,..~ .... 'o "-

Your extension application indicates that you have mvested a total of $220,000.00 to 
develop the use under all three permits that you hold (Permits #G-13233, #S-53267 
and R-12290). Please indicate the a roximate amount of mone ou have invested 
in the portion of the proiect under Permit #R-12290. /) , tJCD ~prJf 

Please submit this information by Monday, February 18, 2002. Failure to submit the requested 
information by this deadline may result in the proposed rejection of your extension request. 

If you need to request additional time to submit the information requested above, a written 
request must be received in the Salem office of the Department by the deadline above. The 
Department will evaluate timely requests and determine whether or not the request may be 
granted. 

If you should have any questions concerning your extension request or the required materials 
listed above, you may contact me at (503) 378-8455, extension 272. 

cc: File #G-14301 (Permit #G-13233) 
File #S-81107 (Permit #S-53267) 
Fi le #R-81108 (Permit #R-12290) 
Lloyd VanGordan, Watermaster Di strict # 19 

RECEIVED 
r:r:o 1 9 2002 

WA~LRE~f:UhCES DEPT 
IYI, OREGON • 



.. 
' • 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

, ■ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

■ Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

: ■ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

; 1. Article Addressed to: 

I 

PHILLIP LENT 
92457 AIRPORT ROAD 
SIXES OR 

97476 

0 
; 2. Article Number 

rr ransfer from service label) 

D. Is delivery ad ess different from item 1? 

If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No 

D Express Mail 

3. Service Type 

~ /Certified Mail 

D Registered 

D Insured Mail 

D Return Receipt for Merchandise 

0 C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) D Yes 

, PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595·01 •M·2509 I 
I 

· · ··,: 
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First-Class Mail 
Postage & Fees Paid 
USPS 
Permit No. G-10 . 
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Oregon 
John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor (ERTi fl ED MAIL 

January 16, 2002 

Phi llip L. Lent 
92457 Airport Road 
Sixes, Oregon 97476 

Return Receipt Requested 

REFERENCE: Fi le #G-14301 (Permit #G-13233) 
Fi le #S-81107 (Permit #S-53267) 
Fi le #R-81108 (Permit #R-12290) 

Dear Mr. Lent: 

Water Resources Department 
Commerce Building 

158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97301-4172 

(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 

www.wrd.state.or.us 

The Department is currently in the process of evaluating your requests for extensions on the 
above referenced permits. However, based upon continued review, the Department has 
determined that additional information is necessary in order to evaluate your extension 
requests. The following information must be received: 

File #G-14301 (Permit #G-13233) 

► What quantity of ground water has been put to beneficial use under this permit? 
Your extension application indicates you have applied water to 11.0 acres of 
cranberries, but the actual quantity of water used in not provided. 

► Your extension application indicates that you have invested a total of $220,000.00 to 
develop the use under all three permits that you hold (Permits #G-13233, #S-53267 
and R-12290). Please indicate the approximate amount of money you have invested 
in the portion of the proiect under Permit #G-13233. 

File #S-81107 (Permit #S-53267) 

► Your extension application indicates you have applied water to 11.0 acres of 
cranberries, but the actual quantity of water used in not provided. What quantity of 
surface water has been put to beneficial use under this permit? What quantity of 
stored water (from Reservoirs #1 and #2) has been put to beneficial use under this 
permit? 



► Your extension application indicates that you have invested a total of $220,000.00 to 
develop the use under all three permits that you hold (Permits #G-13233, #S-53267 
and R-12290). Please indicate the approximate amount of money you have invested 
in the portion of the proiect under Permit #S-53267. 

File #R-81108 (Permit #R-12290) 

► Please indicate the date when construction of the reservoirs commenced. 

► How much water (in acre-feet) has been stored in each reservoir? If no water has 
been stored yet, please indicate so. 

► You indicate that a suitable measuring device is being maintained. Please describe 
what type of measuring device you installed. If not a water meter, did you obtain 
written authorization from the Department for the "other suitable measuring device," 
as required by the permit conditions? 

► Your extension application indicates that you have invested a total of $220,000.00 to 
develop the use under all three permits that-you hold (Permits #G-13233, #S-53267 
and R-12290). Please indicate the approximate amount of money you have invested 
in the portion of the proiect under Permit #R-12290. 

Please submit thi s information by Monday, February 18, 2002. Fai lure to submit the requested 
information by this deadline may result in the proposed rejection of your extension request. 

If you need to request additional t ime to submit the information requested above, a written 
request must be received in the Sa lem office of the Department by the deadline above. The 
Department w ill eva luate timely requests and determine whether or not the request may be 
granted. 

If you should have any quest ions concerning your extension request or the required material s 
li sted above, you may contact me at (503) 378-8455, extension 272. 

ec li st 

cc: Fi le #G-14301 (Permit #G-13233) 
File #S-81107 (Permit #S-53267) 
Fi le #R-8 11 08 (Perm it #R-1 22 90) 
Lloyd VanGordan, Watermaster District #1 9 



regon -
John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor 

December 28, 200 1 

Phillip L. Lent 
92457 Airport Rd. 
Sixes, OR 97476 

Reference : File S-81107, Permit 53267 
R-81108, Permit Rl2290 
G-14301, Permit G13233 

Dear Mr. Lent: 

Water Resources Department 
Commerce Building 

158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97301-4172 

(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 

www.wrd.state.or.us 

As per your phone call requesting instructions on filing for extensions of time for your water 
right permits referenced above, please find three application forms enclosed. 

You will need to submit one application, with a $100.00 filing fee for each pennit. Please read 
the instructions carefully and answer each question as completely as possible, to supply the 
Director with adequate information to give due consideration to your request. 

Extensions are granted based on a showing of reasona_ble diligence in pursuing the development 
of the water right under the permit conditions, wuoreseen events which prevented completion by 
the permit deadlines, and whether denial of the extension will result in w1due hardship to the 
applicant because of a lack of other reasonable alternatives for meeting water use needs. 

Some of the factors you should document would include the amow1t of construction completed 
and the dates of completion of certain actions or phases, itemization of money spent so far on the 
project and your plan and time line for completing the project and putting water to beneficial use. 

If you have questions or need assistance in completing the application you may call Lisa Juul at 
(503) 378-8455. 

Sincerely, 

~#~~ __)_ ~ ~,;,../' 
V 

Dorothy Pedersen 
Water Right Specialist 

Enclosures 
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Wafer Rights ··Application Map 
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STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
RECEIPT # 16 90 15812TH ST. N.E. INVOICE#· _____ _ 

SALEM, OR 97310-0210 

378-8455 / 378-8130 (FAX) 

RECEIVED FROM: _J/__!.....:::::~=6.~ ~..::....::~__::::::~ :::__::...:::.~­

BY: 

CASH: 

□ 
10417 

CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

[Z] q £ 7///// □ 
WRD MISC CASH ACCT 

ADJUDICATIONS 

PUBLICATIONS / MAPS 

____ OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

____ OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

APPLICATION 

PERMIT 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REC'D I $ 

I REDUCTION OF EXPENSE 
CASH ACCT. 

PCA AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER # 

10427 WRD OPERATING ACCT 

MISCELLANEOUS 
0407 COPY & TAPE FEES 

0410 RESEARCH FEES 

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

!W) TC165 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) 

jsting) TC 168 WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE RECORD FEE 

0201 SURFACE WATER $ 0202 

0204 

0206 

s 9r)~ _.,,. 
0203 GROUND WATER 

0205 TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

0437 WELL CONST. START FEE 
0211 WELL CONST START FEE 
0210 MONITORING WELLS 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

10539 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 

1302 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 

10467 HYDRO ACTIVITY 
0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

____ HRDRO APPLICATION 

RECEIPT # 16090 DATED· 

$ 

$ 

EXAM FEE 

$ 

$ 

$ 

LIC NUMBER 

0219 

0220 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

I CARD# I 
CARD# 

1$ 

1: 

LICENSE FEE 

I 



STATE OF OREGON 

RECEIPT# 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT no1as2 
158 12TH ST. N.E. INVOICE #_U _____ _ 

SALEM, OR 97310-0210 

378-8455 / 378-8130 (FAX) 

RECEIVED FROM: - ~'..,cl~~~!:;t'.:~~ 6..-~ ,A~:::::::!~ 

BY: 

CASH: 

□ 
10411 WRD MISC CASH ACCT 

ADJUDICATIONS 

PUBLICATIONS / Mt.PS 

____ OTHER: 

____ OTHER: 

(IDENTIFY) 

(IDENTIFY) 

REDUCTION OF EXPENSE 

PCA AND OBJECT CLASS 

0427 WRD OPERATING ACCT 

APPLICATION 

PERMIT 

TRANSFER 

TOTAL REC'D 

MISCELLANEOUS ,,, ~ If 
COPY FEES ~oJ, ~'-f I;_) 0407 

0410 

0408 

TC165 

0201 

0203 

0205 

0218 

0437 

RESEARCH FEES () I 

MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIF ) 0 _______ _ 
DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) 

WATER RIGHTS: 12. EXAM FEE 

SURFACE WATER $ 0202 

GROUND WATER $ 0204 

TRANSFER f'Cf)f,6/// $ 0206 

WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE 

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 0219 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 0220 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

WELL CONST. START FEE 

${0/ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

RECORD FEE 

$ 

$ 

$ 

LICENSE FEE 

$ 

$ 

0211 WELL CONST START FEE $ I CARD# I 
0210 MONITORING WELLS $ CARD# 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

10539 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 
1302 LOTTERY PROCEEDS Is 
10467 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER 

0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

1: 0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

____ HRDRO APPLICATION 

RECEIPT # 001852 
Distribution-White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Blue Copy-File , Buff Copy-Fiscal 

I 



•! r 
NUMBER. ____ u __ d _ 

£". ()0 
Check v/0 _;.---Mo ___ Cash.__ 

S-~ 
/surface Application ~ _ ~c,O 

/aeservoir Application --;;-

/oround Water Application fZ- ,_,,,J-• 

__ Transfer Application 

__ PFO Request 

Research 

__ Hydroelectric Fees 

__ Copying 

__ Assignment 

Extension of Time 

Protest 

Other 



April 30, 1996 

Stuntzner Engineering and Forestry 
P.O. Box 118 
Coos Bay, OR 97420 

RE: Phillip Lent Application File #R-81108 

The Water Resources Department is currently reviewing the 
application for water use for the above reference applicant. 
Preliminary review indicates the following items were not included 
with the application: 

The oath for the reservoir application. Please have 
the applicant complete the enclosed form. 

Complete the enclosed Informational Sheet. 

In order to expedite the processing of the application, we request 
that you submit these items by May 15th. I have enclosed a stamped 
envelope for your use. 

Should you have any questions regarding this -application or the 
required materials listed above, please call me personally at 
1-800-624-3199 extension 273. 

Sincerely, 

Anita McLoud 
Water Rights Specialist 
Water Rights Division 



Oregon Water Resources Department 
Water Rights Division 

Final Order 

Application History 

Water Rights Application 
Number R-81108 

On April 29, 1996, PHILLIP L LENT submitted an application to the 
Department for a water use permit. The Department issued a 
Proposed Final Order on May 20, 1997 . The protest period closed 
July 4, 1997, and no protest was filed. 

The proposed use would not impair or be detrimental to the public 
interest. 

Order 

Upon approval of Application S-81107 and payment of outstanding 
permit recording fees, Application R-81108 shall be approved as 
proposed by the Proposed Final Order and as provided on the 
attached draft permit. 

Permit recording fees are required in the amount of$ 90.00. Said 
fees are due and payable no later than 60 days from the date of 
this Final Order. Failure to pay the required permit recording 
fees within 60 days from the date of this Final Order will result 
in the proposed rejection of Application R-81108. 

DATED August /.J-, 1997 

~ ,L),/';J.. o.~ 
Ma.i-Fao. Pagel 
Director 

Appeal Rights 

No changes have been made to the findings of the Proposed Final 
Order and no protests were filed during the protest period 
following the Proposed Final Order, therefore, there is no 
opportunity for appeal or judicial review of this final order 
(690-310-160 (5)) . 



STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF CURRY 

DRAFT PERMIT TO STORE THE PUBLIC WATERS 

THIS DRAFT PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO 

PHILLIP L. LENT 
92457 AIRPORT RD. 
SIXES, OREGON 97476 

PHONE: (541) 348-2270 

The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below. 

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: R-81108 

SOURCE OF WATER: SURFACE WATER RUNOFF, TRIBUTARY TO THE SIXES RIVER, 
WITHIN THE SOUTH COAST BASIN 

STORAGE FACILITY: TWO UNNAMED RESERVOIRS 

PURPOSE OR USE OF THE STORED WATER: TO BE APPROPRIATED UNDER APPLICATION 
S-81107, PERMIT ___ FOR CRANBERRY OPERATIONS 

MAXIMUM VOLUME: 25.6 ACRE-FEET (AF) PER YEAR, BEING 21.0 AF IN RESERVOIR 
1 AND 4.6 AF IN RESERVOIR 2 

PERIOD OF ALLOWED USE: WATER MAY BE APPROPRIATED FOR STORAGE DURING THE 
PERIOD NOVEMBER 1 THROUGH APRIL 30 AND JULY 1 THROUGH JULY 31 

DATE OF PRIORITY: APRIL 29, 1996 

The area submerged by the reservoirs, when full; will be 1.7 acre for · 
Reservoir 1 and 0.23 acre for Reservoir 2 and the maximum depth of water 
in each reservoir will be 20.0 feet. The maximum height of the dams 
shall not exceed 0.0 feet. 

RESERVOIR LOCATION: SE 1/4 NE 1/4, SECTION 31, T31S, R15W, W.M.; 
RESERVOIR 1 - 1000 FEET NORTH AND 75 FEET WEST, RESERVOIR 2 - 72 FEET 
NORTH AND 520 FEET WEST BOTH FROM E 1/4 CORNER, SECTION 31 

THE AREA TO BE SUBMERGED BY THE RESERVOIR IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS: 

SE 1/4 NE 1/4 
SECTION 31 

TOWNSHIP 31 SOUTH, RANGE 15 WEST, W.M. 

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions: 

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the permittee 
shall install a meter or other suitable measuring device as 
approved by the Director. The permittee shall maintain the 
meter or measuring device in good working order. 

Application R-81108 Water Resources Department PERMIT DRAFT 
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B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter 
or measuring device; provided however, where the meter or 
measuring device is located within a private structure, the 
watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice. 

C. The Director may require the permittee to keep and maintain a 
record of the amount (volume) of water used , and may require 
the permittee to report water use on a periodic schedule as 
established by the Director. In addition, the Director may 
require the permittee to report general water use information, 
the periods of water use and the place and nature of use of 
water under the permit. The Director may provide an 
opportunity for the permittee to submit alternative reporting 
procedures for review and approval. 

Use under this permit is limited to the reservoir area. This permit 
does not provide for the appropriation of water for maintaining the 
water level or maintaining a suitable fresh water condition. 

The storage of water allowed herein is subject to the installation and 
maintenance of an outlet pipe, or the provision of other means to 
evacuate water when determined necessary by the Water Resources Director 
to satisfy prior downstream rights. 

STANDARD CONDITIONS 

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result 
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil 
penalties, or cancellation of the permit. 

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water 
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best 
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end. 

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in 
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged 
land-use plan. 

The use of water allowed herein may be made only at times when 
sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights, including 
prior rights for maintaining instream flows. 

The Director finds that the proposed use(s) of water described by this 
permit, as conditioned, will not impair or be detrimental to the public 
interest. 

SEE NEXT PAGE 
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Actual construction of the well shall begin within one year from permit 
issuance. Complete application of the water to the use shall be made on 
or before October 1, 2001. 

Issued ____ , 199 

DRAFT THIS IS NOT A PERMIT 

Martha 0. Pagel, Director 
Water Resources Department 

Application R-81108 
Basin 17 
LKS 

Water Resources Department 
Volume 3 SIXES R. & MISC. 

MGMT.CODE 6EW 

PERMIT DRAFT 
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FO CHECKLIST 
FILE # R © ll c0 ~--{1A 

WEEK# :::9:B q)':> 1~ PFO TO FO CONVERSION 

REVIEW DATE: 7 / 25 / 97 

INITIALS : D 8 
In preparing the FO, you should check the following: 

1. v@ Were comments or protests received? If so, from whom and when? 

2. / On the PFO CC list, verify names and addresses of ALL commentors (regardless of 
comment date), affected landowners, and those who paid the $10 fee. 

3. (f}N Have affected landowners been notified? 

4. Y t(fj) Is the file lacking a signed oath of accuracy for the application? 

5. Y / Has ODFW asked for self certification of screening condition? If so, write "ODFW CERT" in the permit blank 
on the front of the file . 

6. Y ~ Is water use prohibited for one or more months of the normal use period? 

7 -~ If # 6 = "Y", is short season letter on file? Note: If short season letter is lacking, see Item #1 O 
below. Give applicant 60 days to submit required information. 

8~ Verify payment of recording fees (circle the appropriate option) 
• 1J{D ( 1 l Issue FO w/permit if fees are paid -- Prepare refund request 

for excess fees, including standing fees if no protest is filed 
and no modifications are being made to the PFO 

(2) Issue FO w/o permit if fees are lacking 

9. (!); N Is further processing possible? If not state reason: ______________ _ 

10. ___.,--Notify applicant of additional information or fees required prior to permit issuance. (SEND 
-- CERTIFIED LETTER & use standard wording from M:\ ... \FO\TOOLS if possible) 

11 . ---------Assign permit numbers to files with oath, fees, and no protests or other issues 

12. Y / N Do the PFO conclusions requires modification? Why? ____________ _ 
(If YES, circle FOMOD and one other t e below) 

FO T e: circle t es DENIAL FO & PERMIT FOMOD 
OMMENTS: 

Modify FO as needed to: 

/ Initials QB 
13. Respond to significant comments, issues, or disputes related to the proposed use of water 

/ !see notes, if any, listed above) 
14. __ Include or exclude permit conditions and management codes 

1 5. ~ Correct PFO errors (such as POD or POU location (verify from map), Permit format) 

Once ~ocument is completed: 
16. __ Save WordPerfect document in M:\ ... \FO\WEEK 98& delete duplicates 

17. / Print final draft of document and submit to team leader for review 
18. Y / N Team leader review completed M:\groups\wr\fo\tools\chklstdb.wpd 
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Oregon Water Resources Department 
Water Rights Division 

Water Rights Application 
Number R-81108 

Proposed Final Order 

Summary of Recommendation: The Department recommends that the attached 
draft permit be issued with conditions. 

Application History 

On April 29, 1996, PHILLIP L. LENT submitted an application to the 
Department for the following water use permit: 

■ Amount of Water: 28.4 ACRE-FEET (AF), BEING 15.1 AF IN RESERVOIR 
1, 4.6 AF IN RESERVOIR 2, AND 8.7 AF IN RESERVOIR 3 
■ Use of Water: CRANBERRY OPERATIONS 
■ Source of Water: SURFACE WATER RUNOFF, TRIBUTARY TO THE SIXES 
RIVER 
■ Area of Proposed Use: CURRY County within SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 
31 SOUTH, RANGE 15 WEST, W.M. 
■ Water Delivery System: All three reservoirs are off channel and 
are to be filled from surface water runoff from a 22 acre impervious 
surface. 

On OCTOBER 4, 1996, the Department mailed the applicant notice of its 
Initial Review, determining that water may be appropriated for Storage of 
28. 4 AF in three reservoirs (sumps), being 15 .1 AF, 8. 7 AF, and 4·. 6 AF, 
from surface run-off from a 22-acre impervious surface, tributary to 
Sixes River, for Cranberry Use form November 1 through April 30 and from 
July 1 through July 31. The applicant did not notify the Department to 
stop processing the application within 14 days of that date. 

On OCTOBER 22, 1996, the Department gave public notice of the application 
in its weekly notice. The public notice included a request for comments, 
and information for interested persons about both obtaining future 
notices and a copy of the proposed final order. 

No written comments were received within 30 days. 

On May 1, 1997, the application was amended to remove two of the sump 
reservoirs and add a separate additional reservoir, Reservoir 1. The 
amendment also reduced the total amount of water stored to 25.6 AF, being 
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Application R-81108 

21.0 AF in Reservoir 1 and 4.6 AF in Reservoir 2. Reservoir 1 will be 
filled primarily with surface water but will also be partially filled 
from groundwater. 

In reviewing applications, the Department may consider any relevant 
sources of information, including the following: 

- comments by or consultation with another state agency 
any applicable basin program 

- any applicable comprehensive plan or zoning ordinance 
- the amount of water available 

the rate and duty for the proposed use 
pending senior applications and existing water rights of record 
the Scenic Waterway requirements of ORS 390.835 
applicable statutes, administrative rules, and case law 
any comments received 

Findings of Fact 

The South Coast Basin Program allows the following uses: STORAGE OF WATER 
FOR CRANBERRY OPERATIONS. 

Senior water rights exist on SURFACE WATER RUNOFF, TRIBUTARY TO THE SIXES 
RIVER, or on downstream waters. 

SURFACE WATER RUNOFF, TRIBUTARY TO THE SIXES RIVER, is not within or 
above a State Scenic Waterway . 

Water is available for further appropriation (at a 50 percent exceedance 
probability) for the period NOVEMBER 1 THROUGH APRIL AND JULY 1 THROUGH 
JULY 31. 

The Department finds that no more than 25.6 AF would be necessary for the 
proposed use. The amount of water requested, 25.6 AF, BEING 21.0 AF IN 
RESERVOIR 1 AND 4.6 AF IN RESERVOIR 2, is allowable. 

One of the requested reservoirs, Reservoir 2, is a sump reservoir. 
According to additional information from the applicant's CWRE , both 
reservoirs will be lined with clay to prevent groundwater flow from 
entering the reservoirs. 

There is no evidence in the record of the presence of game fish at the 
described point of diversion. 

In accordance with OAR 690-33-330, an interagency team reviewed this 
proposed use for potential adverse impacts on sensitive, threatened and 
endangered fish populations. This team consisted of representatives from 
the Oregon Departments of Water Resources (WRD), Environmental Quality, 
Fish and Wildlife (DFW), and Agriculture. WRD and DFW representatives 
included both technical and field staff. 

The interagency team did not recommend that any additional 
conditions of use be imposed on this application. 
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Conclusions of Law 

Under the provisions of ORS 537.153, the Department must presume that a 
proposed use will not impair or be detrimental to the public interest if 
the proposed use is allowed in the applicable basin program established 
pursuant to ORS 536. 300 and 536. 340 or given a preference under ORS 
536.310(12), if water is available, if the proposed use will not injure 
other water rights and if the proposed use complies with rules of the 
Water Resources Commission. 

" The proposed use requested in this application is allowed in the South 
Coast Basin Plan. 

No preference for this use is granted under the provisions of ORS 
536.310(12). 

Water is available for the proposed use. 

The proposed use will not injure other water rights. 

The proposed use complies with rules of the Water Resources Commission. 

The proposed use complies with the State Agency Agreement for land use. 

For these reasons, the required presumption has been established. 

Once the required presumption has been established, under the provisions 
of ORS 537.153(2) it may be overcome by a preponderance of evidence that 
either: 

(a) One or more of the criteria for establishing the presumption 
are not satisfied; or 

(b) The proposed use will impair or be detrimental to the public 
interest as demonstrated in comments, in a protest ... or in 
a finding of the department that shows: 
(A) The specific public interest under ORS 537.170(8) that 

would be impaired or detrimentally affected; and 
(B) Specifically how the identified public interest would be 

impaired or detrimentally affected. 

In this application, all criteria for establishing the presumption have 
been satisfied, as noted above. The presumption has not been overcome by 
a preponderance of evidence that the proposed use will impair or be 
detrimental to the public interest. 

The Department therefore concludes that water is available in the amount 
of water necessary for the proposed use; the proposed use will not result 
in injury to existing water rights; and the proposed use will not impair 
or be detrimental to the public interest as provided in ORS 537.170. 
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Application R-81108 

Recommendation 

The Department recommends that the attached draft permit be issued with 
conditions. 

Protest Rights 

Under the provisions of ORS 537.153(6) or 537.621(7), you have the right 
to submit a protest against this proposed final order. Your protest must 
be in writing, and must include the following: 

■ Your name, address, and telephone number; 
■ A description of your interest in the proposed final order, and, 
if you claim to represent the public interest, a precise statement 
of the public interest represented; 
■ A detailed description of how the action proposed in this 
proposed final order would impair or be detrimental to your 
interest; 
■ A detailed description of how the proposed final order is in 
error or deficient, and how to correct the alleged error or 
deficiency; 
■ Any citation of legal authority to support your protest, if 
known; and 
■ If you are not the applicant, the $200 protest fee required by 
ORS 536.050 and proof of service of the protest upon the applicant. 
■ If you are the applicant, a statement of whether or not you are 
requesting that a contested case hearing be held. If you do not 
request a hearing, the Department will presume that you do not wish 
for a hearing to be held. 

Your protest must be received in the Water Resources Department no later 
than July 4, 1997. 

After the protest period has ended, the Director will either issue a 
final order or schedule a contested case hearing. The contested case 
hearing will be scheduled only if a protest has been submitted and if 

LKS 

■ upon review of the issues the director finds that there are 
significant disputes related to the proposed use of water, or 
■ the applicant requests a contested case hearing within 30 days 
after the close of the protest period. 
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Application R-81108 

DRAFT This is rurt. a permit!!! 
STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF CURRY 

DRAFT PERMIT TO STORE THE PUBLIC WATERS 

THIS DRAFT PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO 

PHILLIP L. LENT 

DRAFT 

92457 AIRPORT RD. PHONE: (541) 348-2270 
SIXES, OREGON 97476 

The specific limits and conditions of· the use are listed below. 

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: R-81108 

SOURCE OF WATER: SURFACE WATER RUNOFF, TRIBUTARY TO THE SIXES RIVER, 
WITHIN THE SOUTH COAST BASIN 

STORAGE FACILITY: TWO UNNAMED RESERVOIRS 

PURPOSE OR USE OF THE STORED WATER: TO BE APPROPRIATED UNDER APPLICATION 
S-81107 FOR CRANBERRY OPERATIONS 

MAXIMUM VOLUME: 25.6 ACRE-FEET (AF), BEING 21.0 AF IN RESERVOIR 1 AND 
4.6 AF IN RESERVOIR 2 

PERIOD OF ALLOWED USE: WATER MAY BE APPROPRIATED FOR STORAGE DURING THE 
PERIOD NOVEMBER 1 THROUGH APRIL 30 AND JULY 1 THROUGH JULY 31 

DATE OF PRIORITY: APRIL 29, 1996 

The area submerged by the reservoirs, when full, will be 1.7 acre for 
Reservoir 1 and 0.23 acre for Reservoir 2 and the maximum depth of water 
in each reservoir will be 20.0 feet. The maximum height of the dams 
shall not exceed 0.0 feet. 

RESERVOIR LOCATION: SE 1/4 NE 1/4, SECTION 31, T31S, Rl5W, W.M.; 
RESERVOIR 1 - 1000 FEET NORTH AND 75 FEET WEST, RESERVOIR 2 - 72 FEET 
NORTH AND 520 FEET WEST BOTH FROM E 1/4 CORNER, SECTION 31 

THE AREA TO BE SUBMERGED BY THE RESERVOIR IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS: 

SE 1/4 NE 1/4 
SECTION 31 

TOWNSHIP 31 SOUTH, RANGE 15 WEST, W.M. 

Application R-81108 Water Resources Department 
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Application R-81108 

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions: 

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the permittee 
shall install a meter or other suitable measuring device as 
approved by the Director. The permittee shall maintain the 
meter or measuring device in good working order. 

B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter 
or measuring device; provided however, where the - meter or 
measuring device is located within a private structure, the 
watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice. 

C. The Director may require the permittee to keep and maintain a 
record of the amount (volume) of water used and may require 
the permittee to report water use on a periodic schedule as 
established by the Director. In addition, the Director may 
require the permittee to report general water use information, 
the periods of water use and the place and nature of use of 
water under the permit. The Director may provide an 
opportunity for the permittee to submit alternative reporting 
procedures for review and approval. 

Use under this permit is limited to the reservoir area. This permit 
does not provide for the appropriation of water for maintaining the 
water level or maintaining a suitable fresh water condition. 

The storage of water allowed herein is subject to the installation and 
maintenance of an outlet pipe, or the provision of other means to 
evacuate water when determined necessary by the Water Resources Director 
to satisfy prior downstream rights. 

STANDARD CONDITIONS 

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result 
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil 
penalties, or cancellation of the permit . 

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water 
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best 
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end. 

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in 
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged 
land-use plan. 

The use of water allowed . herein may be made only at times when 
sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights, including 
prior rights for maintaining instream flows. 

Application R-81108 Water Resources Department PERMIT DRAFT 
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Application R-81108 

The Director finds that the proposed use(s) of water described by this 
permit, as conditioned, will not impair or be detrimental to the public 
interest. 

Actual construction work shall begin within one year from permit 
issuance and shall be completed on or before October 1, 1999. The 
reservoir shall be filled ' and complete application of the stored water 
to the use shall be made on or before October 1, 2000. 

Issued 199 

DRAFT - THIS IS NOT A PERMIT 

Water Resources Department 
Director 

Application R-81108 
Basin 17 

Water Resources Department 
Volume 3 SIXES R. & MISC. 

LKS MGMT.CODE 
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Applicatiort No. __._f<~-__,3~//_.;;..0_<r ______ _ 
l 

State of Oregon 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMl::NT 

Application for a Permit to Construct a Reservoir 

Applicant(s) ___ P=hi=ll~ip--=L=·--=L=e=nt-=--------,-----.,.--,-..,.....,..,.-------------
<Plea.re prinl or type • iue dark ink) 

. 

Mailing Address: 92457 Airport Road 
Sixes 

City ayt1me Phone No. 

I (We) make application/or a permit to construct --~T=hr~e-e_(,.....S_UMP~_) ____ reservoir and store 

the following described waters of the State of Oregon: 

1. SOURCE OF WATER/or the proposed use: -----------------
Surface water runoff from a 22 acre impervious surface. 

If not in channel of a stream, state how it is to be filled: ---------------

2. THE lJAM: The maximwn height of the structure will be __ N_I_A~ ___ feet above stream bed 
or growul surface at the centerline. 

The dam will be (check one) ___ earthfill, ___ concrete, ____ jlashboard, ___ other. 

If "other" give description: ------------------------

Give the location, description, and dimensions of the outlet conduit: 

RECEIVED 
APR 2 9 1996 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
SALEM, OREGON 

NOTE: All dams across natural stream channels must be provided with an outlet conduit, minimwn 
diameter of 8", or be of such capacity and location as to pass the normal flow of the stream at any time. 

3. THE USE(s) of the impounded water will be: Cranberry usage -------~----------



4. THE AMOUNT OF WATER to be stored is: _____ -28=·~4 _______ acrefeet. 

The area submerged by the reservoir, when filled, will be ~· 7_6_·_~·_44 ___ ~.2=3 ____ acres, 

and the maximum depth of water will be eet. 

5. SPILLWAY DESCRIPTION (location and dimensions). State whether over or around the 

da.m. --------------------------------

RECEIVED 
APR 2 9 1996 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
SALEM, OREGON 

6 . PROJECT SCHEDULE: (List month and year) 

Proposed date construction work will begin __ ____;;;;O...;cc_;;_;to:...;:b~e"--r -=1"'-9..;;_96-=-----­

Proposed date construction work will be completed October 1997 

Proposed date water use will be completed October 1998 

NaI'E: A map prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) and a complete legal descrip­
tion of the subject property are required under ORS 537.140 and OAR 690 as a part of your 
application. The legal description may be copied from your deed, title insurance policy, or land sales 
contract. 

7. a) In the event any deficiencies are noted involving the application map enclosed herein, please return 
the ttJa/1 With instructions for correction to ( check one): 

___ Applicant X CWRE ____ Other (Identify in REMARKS section) 

b) In the event any deficiencies are noted involving the application. please return the application with 
instructions/or correction to (check one): 

___ Applicant X CWRE ____ Other (Identify in REMARKS section) 



j 

8. Ate all lands involved (including the proposed diversion site, place of use, and access for conveying 
the water) under your ownership? <fe.s . If Mt, list in the REMARKS section below, or on 
an attached sheet, the names and mailing addresses of the legal owners of all property involved in the 
proposed development. 

REMARKS: ------------------------------

NOTE: The permit, when issued, is for the beneficial use of water without waste. By law, the land use 
associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local 
acknowledged land-use plan. It is possible the land use you propose may not be allowed if it is not in 
keeping With the goals and acknowledged plan. Your city or county planning agency can advise you about 
the land-use pldn in your area. 

Date ( / ' 

Signature of Co-Applicant, if any Date 



J 

-----------------------------------· ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FOR WA'l'ER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT USE ONLY 

Dear Applicant 

1 certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying informa­
tion, and am returning it to you for: 

In order to retain its tentative priority, this application must be returned with the requested 
corrections or additions on or before: 

- - --------- , 19 __ • 

WITNESS my hand this ___ day-of _________ , 19 __ . 

Water Resources Director 

APPLICAnoN NO: __ l<_ -_J_//_CJ_....?'--_ 

A:APPFORM 9/89 

By: _____ _ ______ ___ _ 

RECEIVED 
~PR 2 9 1996 

WA"TER RESOOURR~~~~EP"T. 
SALEM, 



CERTIFIED MAIL 
Return Receipt Requested 

Oregon 
WATER 

MARCH 20, 1997 D: soURCES 

DEPARTMENT 

PHILLIP L. LENT 
92457 AIRPORT RD. 
SIXES, OREGON 97476 

APR - 2 1997 

WATER RESOURCES DEPl. 
SALEM, OREGON 

RE: Application File# R-81108, S-81107, AND G-14301 

Dear MR. LENT: 

On OCTOBER 4, 1 996 , Initial Reviews for the above applications were 
sent from the Department . Further review of your applications 
indicates that additional information needs to be submitted to the 
Department to complete your application for water use . The 
following items must be received : 

► For Application R-81108: A revised application map needs 
to be submitted. The revised application map needs to 
identify the coordinates, from a recognized public land 
survey corner, to each of the reservoir locations. The 
reservoirs on the map must also be numbered for ease of 
reference. Also, the location of the place of use on the 
application map must be identified by tax lot, in 
addition to township, range, section, and nearest 
quarter-quarter section. 

Further information is also necessary regarding each 
proposed reservoir . For each reservoir please i dentify 
the are a, in acres, to be submerged by each reservoir and 
the maximum depth of each rese rvoir. Please number each 
reservo ir to correspond to the application map . ., 

► For Application S-81107: A revised application map needs 
to be submitted. The revised map needs to identify the 
place of use by tax lot, in addition to township, range , 
section, and nearest quarter-quarter section. The map 
also needs to show the location and identify ~he 
coordinates, from a recognized public land survey corner , 
to each of the proposed diversion points on each of the 
reservoirs . . 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street E 
Salem, O R 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 
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APR - 2 1997 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 

► For Application G- 14301: A revised application ma~~c§l~ EGON 
to be submitted. The revised map needs to identify the 
place of use by tax lot, in addition to township , range , 
section, and nearest quarter-quarter section. 

A copy of the Department's map requirements is enclosed. 

Please submit these items by APRIL 3, 1997 . If we do not receive 
the items requested above by this date, we may reject your 
application consistent with ORS 537 .153. If your application is 
rejected, any fees submitted in excess of the examination fee will 
be refunded; however, the examination fee is non -refundable and 
will not be returned. In addition, the priority date associated 
with your application will be lost. 

Should you have any questions regarding your application or the 
required materials listed above, or if you need to request an 
extension of time, please call me personally at 1-800-624-3199, 
extension 331. 

Enclosures: Department Map Requirements 
Copy of Applicant ' s Map 

cc: John Drolet, Watermaster District 19 
Dennis Goude, CWRE 



October 4, 1996 

PHILLIP L LENT 
92457 AIRPORT RD 
SIXES, OREGON 97476 

Reference: File R-81108 

Dear Applicant: 

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT AND IS 

Oregon 
WATER 

RESOURCES 

DEPAR TMENT 

SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT NEXT PHASE OF PROCESS 

This letter is to inform you of the potential limitations to your 
proposed use of water and to describe some of your options. Based 
on the information you have supplied, the Water Resources 
Department has reached the following conclusions: 

Initial Review Determinations: 

1. Your application is complete and not defective. 

2. The proposed use is not prohibited by law or rule. 

3. The use of water for CRANBERRY USE is allowed under OAR 517, 
the South Coast Basin Program (OAR 690-517-001(8)). 

4. Water to be appropriated for STORAGE of 28. 4 ACRE-FEET (AF) in 
three reservoirs (sumps), being 15.1 AF, 8.7 AF, and 4.6 AF, 
from surface run-off from a 22-acre impervious surface, 
tributary to Sixes River for CRANBERRY USE is not available 
May 1 through June 30 and August 1 through October 31. 

Summary of Initial Determinations 

Water may be appropriated for STORAGE of 28.4 acre-feet (AF) in 
three reservoirs (sumps), being 15.1 AF, 8.7 AF, and 4.6 AF, from 
surface run-off from a 22-acre impervious surface, tributary to 
Sixes River, for CRANBERRY USE from November 1 through April 30 and 
from July 1 through July 31. 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



Phillip L. Lent 
File R-81108 
October 4, 1996 
Page 2 

Because of the Departments determination, your application can be 
moved to the next phase of the water rights application review 
process. However, due to #4 above your application will likely be 
limited as summarized above. 

Please reference the application number when sending any 
correspondence regarding the conclusions of this initial review. 
Comments received within the comment period, will be evaluated at 
the next phase of the process. 

At this time, you must decide whether to proceed or to withdraw 
your application as described below . 

Withdrawal Refunds: 

If you choose not to proceed, you may withdraw your application and 
receive a refund (minus a $50 processing charge per application.) 
To accomplish this you must notify the Department in writing by 
October 18, 1996. For your convenience you may use the enclosed 
"STOP PROCESSING" form . 

To Proceed With Your Application: 

If you choose to proceed with your application, you do not have to 
notify the Department. Your application wi ll automatically be 
placed on the Department's Public Notice to allow others the 
opportunity to comment. After the comment period the Department 
will complete a public interest review and issue a proposed final 
order. 

If A Permit Is Issued It Will Likely Include The Following 
Conditions: 

1. You may be required to measure the amount of water used and 
report that use annually. 

2. You may be required to install fish screens at the diversion 
to meet Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife specifications 
for adequate protection of aquatic life. 

3. Use under this permit is limited to the reservoir area. This 
permit does not provide for the appropriation of water for 
maintaining the water level or maintaining a suitable fresh 
water condition . 

4. The priority date for this application is April 29, 1996. 



..... 

Phillip L. Lent 
File R-81108 
October 4, 1996 
Page 3 

WARNING: This initial review does not attempt to address various 
public interest issues such as sensitive, threatened, or endangered 
fish species. These issues will be addressed as the Department 
reviews public comments and prepares a proposed final order. You 
should be aware that, if significant public interest issues are 
found to exist, such a finding could have an impact on the eventual 
outcome of your application. 

If you have any questions: 

Feel free to call me at (503) 378-8455 ext. 455 or 1 (800) 624-3199 
if you have any questions. Please have your application number 
available if you call. 

Sincerely, 

Kerb 
Initial Review 

cc: 

enclosures: 

wab 517•220 
pou 517·220 
gwn/a 

Regional Manager, Watermaster, Water Availability 
Section 

Flow Chart of Water Right Process 
Stop Processing Form 



LAND SURVEYING PLANNING ENGINEERING WATER RIGHTS FORESTRY MATERIALS TESTING 

TELEPHONE (541) 267-2872 cl~ f I 
FAX (541) 267-0588 /f;J V~ 

705 SO. 4TH, P.O. BOX 118 Afl/y -. .::IJ 
COOS BAY, OREGON 97420 W,1,-~,9 - j /991 

Engin eering 
\ 

& Forestry, LLC ..____._..... 

coos BAY • BROOKINGS • WILSONVILLi,q( ~ Ou,9c 

""' OJ./~G es Dfipr Q,v . 

Oregon Water Resources Dept. 
Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
Attn. Laura K. Snedaker 

RE: Application File # R-81 108 and S-81107 Modifications. 

Reservoirs as shown on the original application map, located in the Northwest and 
Southeast corners of the property have been deleted and replaced by one reservoir located 
along the East property line. 

The two reservoirs are off channel, trench type reservoirs, lined with clay. Neither 
reservoir has a live ground water flow. 

P . 0 .D. #3 has been deleted. 

The amount of water stored is being amended from 28.4 acre-feet to 24.6 acre-feet. 

The primary source of water for reservoir #1 will be surface runoff and the supplemental 
source will be ground water. 

The maximum depth of each reservoir will be twenty feet. 

If you have any other questions, please call . 

Sincerely, 
Stuntzner Engineering & Forestry, LLC 

Dennis Goude 



ODFW Division 33 Application Review Sheet 
Recommendations for Water Right Applications that may affect the Habitat of 

Sensitive, Threatened or Endangered Fish Species OAR 690-33-310 through 340 
Date: I / b / 1 ;i Suspense Date: ~ ' --------
Application# ff; I tJ? 

1) Will the proposed use occur in an area that may affect the essential habitat of sensitive, 
threatened or endangered fish species? (690-33-330(1)) 

I No ~s) Species? C:<21...._ D Status S T E 
Wh~ ~tage is at risk: Spawning; Incubation; Rearing; Juvem e; Adult? 
2) Will the proposed use result in a loss in the essential itat of threatened or endangered 
species or a net loss in the habitat of sensitive· species? o / Yes 

A) Standard of "net loss" applies to sensitive species statewide [690-33-330(2)(a)] 
B) Standard of "loss" of applies to T or E species outside the Columbia Basin [690-
33-330(2)(b)] 

3) Can conditions be applied to mitigate the impact to the essential habitat of STE species? 
No I Yes (690-33-330(3)) If so, which? ________________ _ 

____________________ 4) If conditions cannot be identified 
to offset impacts to the essential habitat of STE fish species, would the proposed use harm the 
species? (690-33-330(4)) No I Yes If yes, explain. ______________ _ 

WRD Contact: Title: -------------- --------------_Date: _____ _ 
Comments: ~ a-u~ c:> 

ODFW Recommendation: 
__ .Approval with fishery conditions See #3 Above 
...X-Approval without fishery conditions 

Denial --
ODFW Repre tative(s) 
Name: _ ...,1 _ _.G.ca.c::c.-:::.c....._~,r:::::a,:::....L.------------

Name: ---------------------

Date: //4/'I :;. 
> 

Date: ------



DEQ Division 33 Application Review Sheet 
Recommendations for Water Right Applications that may affect the Habitat of 

Sensitive, Threatened or Endangered Fish Species OAR 690-33-310 through 340 

Date: ------- Suspense Date: _______ _ 

Application # & - 1/10 </ Name: d-wk 

ODFW I WRD Findings and Recommendations: 
1) The proposed use will occur in an area that may affect the essential habitat of sensitive, 
threatened or endangered fish species? (690-33-330(1)) 

Species? LlW 
DEQ Findings: 

Status (!) T E 

1) Is the source of the proposed use a water quality limited stream (303 d)? 

If yes, which parameter(s) caused the stream to be on the list? ~ 

2) Is there a TMDL established on this stream? A...:D 
If yes, is the concern limited to a specific season? ~ 

I No 

3) Are there any other water quality concerns with regard to essential fish habitat on 
this stream? 

4) DEQ Comments: _________________________ _ 

DEQ Recommendation: --~~..c; luf? ~"17 -ttJ-J "-'~ · 
__ Approval with ODF condit~ ns 
__ Approval with ODFW/WRD conditions and conditions listed in #4 above 
__ Approval without fishery conditions 

Denial --

DEQ Representative(s) 

Name: --------------------
Name: ---------------------

Date: -----

Date: ------



WATERMASTER'S Division 33 Review Comment WORK SHEET 

• ·S - ~ fl O' l t 14 Day Deadlline 
R- it ,or ~ Le~ 

APPLICATION NO. G, - I Lt 5o f 

SOURCE of WATER GROUNDWATER 

SURFACE WATER 

STORAGE 

DESCRIPTION of the SOURCE lJ '-' •,_,,i. ~"h- ("£...~ 'i' A<.e w,-~ r "'"• ~ G \IJ , R <1S 

(A spring, a well, a swnp, an exempt pond, an unnamed stream, 
etc.) 

• Is the proposed Diversion located in an area of concern based on the STE essential habitat maps? 

□ YES □ NO 

• If from Surface Water, does the water at the proposed Diversion Location flow into another water body? 

e:r YES □ NO □ SOMETIMES 

If sometimes, describe the time period between ________ and --------

Does the source ever go dry in the area of the proposed diversion? 

□ YES ~ NO 

To your knowledge, has the requested source of water been regulated because of insufficient flow to 
satisfy existing water rights including instream water rights? 

ff" YES □ NO 

ls there sufficient flow at the proposed point of diversion to satisfy all existing water rights and provide 
the quantity of water requested under this application? 

YES □ NO 

Did you meet with staff from another agency to discuss the application? 
Who C.o).l~e..r . Agency O))l=d\U When O l-oeo-'f~ 

Is mitigation an option? 

W' YES □ NO 
If so, please describe 

Name Date 



November 11, 1996 

Water Rights Section 
Water Resources Department 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 

R CE~.·! 
NOV 1 9 1996 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
SALEM. OREGON • 

RE: Water Right Application #S 81107 and #S 81108 

I met with Mr. Phillip Lent on 11/1/96 to review his water right application 
and to inspect the proposed site of diversion and storage. There are no 
species of game fish present at this location. Because no game fish are 
present, the Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife will not require fish 
passage facilities or screening of the project. The proposed POD is not 
within an identified source area (triage, 3/26/96), so the period of use 
should be determined by OWRD water availability analysis. 

Thank you for the opportunity to comment. 

7!iJw.lJ1/ 
Robert W. Bradley 
Assistant District Fish Biologist 
South Coast District 

cc: Lent 
Habitat Conservation Division 
WaterWatch 

Oregon 
DEPARTMENT OF 

FISH AND 

WILDLIFE 

GOLD BEACH 
DISTRICT OFFICE 

746 Airport Way 
PO Box 642 
Gold Beach, OR 97444 
(503) 247-7605 
FAX (503) 247-2321 



PFO CI::W&KLIST 
L ~ Application #,1£: 'J>\ \ Cl i 

Basin: ✓, ~ 04. Cz>1 - ~7 WAB: __________ _ 

Township 3 \ • ~ Range I 6 W Section :S \ 1/ 4 1/ 4 

~ - Is the file complete by the Completeness Checklis@ N 

v{_ ~ ther shortcomings {items needed before a permit and/ or FO can be issued) Y ~ 
~ Check file for indicators that the process should not continue until a later date {ie - protest, letter to file indicating hold, or 

other) ~ \I.A.~ r V '-12.. 'D \ ~e, 

ater Review A B C D conditions ______ {convert old gw conditions to the 7 series and add to the 
ecessary) 
second groundwater review necessary? (comments) Y / N 
HB 1033 review complete? Y / N 

H source is groundwater, is the well located in a groundwater limited area? (H applicable, include map with POD) Y / N 

/4 Is use from a B.O.R. project and if so, is a signed contract in the file? Y 0 · 
/2 Is the use allowed or limited by the Basin Program@' N _ A .............. t ...,l c.::~=-c=--LC= t:""""-L--'---------------­

~ Water Availability Dat@ REJ:?01'ffi / NA {50°~ before July 17, 1_223; 80% live flow & 50% storage,after July 17, 1992) 
1/. fvotJ ....... ? ft 'fJ 'f ,' \. -t" ~ 0 \y 8\ 

_9. Is the source withdrawn or limited by statute or Department withdraw! order? y\ l.:':.,.l--------------

~ Is the Proposed Use located in or above a Scenic Waterway? Y ;&)""----------------------

~ Is the proposed use located in a TMDL Basin? (Tualatin, Yamhill, Pudding) Y t{j)_.._~'----------------

~ Division 33 has been addressed - if applicable {Above Bonn after July 17, 1992 & B~ onn after April 8, 1994; 
June 3, 1994; or Statewide - in shaded areas on T, E, and S Map - after Juff 3~ 199~ N / \NA 1• , 

/ l{", ... c. ... ,/\ -..ci..u..) c...~t~--\'-4.... - \A.c.., ~clOJL \. -{ i ~c.... c..~ ' -her--~ 
_13. Have conflicts been identified, verified and/ or addressed?(!'.) N - \,'\,. C!tv-..,--.. ,' J.. u.AA..-\, .. ~,

1 ~ 'i :I~~' 

~ - Rate _ _:-_:-_-_ - _- _ Duty __ -:.-:=::;:_ Irrigation Season ____________________ ~ 

y eciodof Allowed Use GcwJ'.)i¾ 0 (:\'!:a ~*(t 

_16. Allowed Rate of Use $ --t .,,_,., O.."J UL ,.,9- '2 C/, , L\ a,._ C:.. - £ "'\ ""T" \ '-I, 

.✓ Is the use Small ~O.lcfs, ~9.2AF) ~ O.l or< l.Scfs, >9.2 or< IOOAF) or Large (2:_1.5 cfs, ~100 AF)? 

- ~ Conditions _ ..i..C:..o'"""'E.=='--,,-· ---1!11!!::: , r 

_21. 

_22. 

Documents used in deferminatio~ re a~~ched an<\ highlighted " 
'V \..Q_~ a_\~ ~ • \.( . e_ \A.~c,_'{-... \ \ ~ 

Spell Check 

Check for Accuracy 

Final PFO report hard copy check {format, margins, etc.) 

_23. Final PFO has been saved to m:\t\pfo\done\week#\application # 

~ ~ t IR/PFO/FO CC List (don't forget to check for other property owners) ~ 
_a. Re-notify Water Availability? {Rate, Duty and Period of Allowed Use changes) Y~ 



PFO C~KLIST 
L ~ Application #:'_R_ '.b\ \ Cl i 

Basin: .d..• ~~~1 - \7 WAB: __________ _ 
Township 3 \ • ~ Range I 6 W Section ::S \ 1/ 4 1/ 4 

~ - Is the file complete by the Completeness Checklis& N 

v{_ ~(pther shortcomings (items needed before a permit and/ or FO can be issued) Y ~ 
~ Check file for indicators that the process should not continue until a later date (ie - protest, letter to file indicating hold, or 

other) ~ \A.A-~ r v~-t, \~e> 

ater Review A B C D conditions _______ (convert old gw conditions to the 7 series and add to the 
ecessary) 
second groundwater review necessary? (comments) Y I N 
HB 1033 review complete? Y / N 

If source is groundwater, is the well located in a groundwater limited area? (If applicable, include map with POD) Y / N 

/4 Is use from a B.O.R. project and if so, is a signed contract in the file? Y 0 · 
0. Is the use allowed or limited by the Basin Program@' N _ AL-.J__.t_l:...;c:,-u)=-=:::...=t..c=-tr: ... L::...::::::._ ______________ _ 

~ Water Availability Dat@ REqOl'ffi / NA (50°~ before July 17, 1_223; 80% live flow & 50% storage. after July 17, 1992) 1/. (\.)o\J ...... "? ft 'fl V' ,' \. -t' ~ u \.y 8\ 
_9. Is the source withdrawn or limited by statute or Department withdrawl order? Y' ~ --------------

~ Is the Proposed Use located in or above a Scenic Waterway? Y ;&) • 
~ Is the proposed use located in a TMDL Basin? (Tualatin, Yamhill, Pudding) Y t{J)._-.:.N.;...,,."-----------------

~ Division 33 has been addressed - if applicable (Above Bonn after July 17, 1992 & B~ onn after April 8, 1994; 
June 3, 1994; or Statewide - in shaded areas on T, E, and S Map - after Jury 3~ 199~ N / \ NA 1• , 

~ \("u...>J\-.A.WC...~l~~ ....... - \A,,.c.> CLcl~,·--\i~C.... c.~ \'\\~~ 
_13. Have conflicts been identified, verified and/ or addressed?{!) N - \A.._ ~ "'--'-'- ,' al u.AA..--\ ,"~ ,

1 ~ ~ :I ~R__, 

~ - Rate._____ Duty ___ ~~- L-,igation Season • 1flj 

~ P«iod of Allowed Use Llc..,.,Jo, ~ 0 (>':, ~;;:t ~ 1-
_✓.Allowcd Rate ofUse $ -1c (!)->{ O..~ uL d>~ '2 C/, , L\ O>.. C.. - £ -\. 7;" -.I\'-\. 

✓, Is the use Small L'.S_0.lcfs, .:s_9.2AF) ~ O.l or < l.Scfs, >9.2 or< IOOAF} or Large (2:_1.5 cfs, 2_100 AF)? 

_£ Conditions Co £ Z .. "-€_'1 CJ.-
I ? 

_21. 

_22. 

Documents used in deferminatio~ re a~~ched anc\ highlighted 1:-

V \..Q__~ 0... \ ~ 5- • \-<_. L-\J-.~c.__'{-. \' ~ 
Spell Check 

Check for Accuracy 

Final PFO report hard copy check (format, margins, etc.) 

_23. Final PFO has been saved to m:\t\pfo\done\week#\application # 

~ ~ t IR/PFO/FO CC List (don't forget to check for other property owners) ~ 
_a. Re-notify Water Availability? (Rate, Duty and Period of Allowed Use changes) Y~ 

Name: _ L~ CJ...J.JJJ=---=--=-=--c-~ - ~~ ¼J- ~ _ Q.>-..~(~_~ __ Date: 3- ear°{ 7 



Contact Notes 

File: R-81108 & S-81107 for Phillip Lent 

Date: April 22, 1997 

N ame: Dennis Goude, CWRE for applicant 

Laura Snedaker 

Questions regarding request for additional information and revised application map. 
What wrong with map? Skimmed letter, have not completely read yet. 

Map needs to show POD locations, and their coordinates, for where water will 
be taken out of reservoirs. Map also needs to show, if applicable, location of 
dam and its coordinates for reservoir 1. 

Additional information - Need to have information required on application fo r 
reservoirs for Reservoir 1, the new reservoir. Information described in letter 
and in current groundwater application, attached. Also need confi rmation that 
amending applications to store and use less stored water. 

Need additional information on the sump reservoir to determine whether can 
be allowed. Referred to Mike Mattick for additional information on this issue. 

Needed information is described in letter. If after reading have further questions 
give me a call. 

Will contact Mr. Lent and discuss with him and will call Mike Mattick for further info 
on potential problem with sump reservoir. 



APRIL 18, 1997 

PHILLIP L. LENT 
92457 AIRPORT RD. 
SIXES, OREGON 97476 

CERTIFIED MAIL 
Return Receipt Requested 

RE: Application File# R-81108 AND S-81107 

Dear MR. LENT: 

WATER 

RESOURCES 

DEPARTMENT 

On MARCH 20, 1997, a letter was sent from the Department requesting 
revised application maps necessary to complete your application for 
water use. The Department received the revised application maps on 
April 2, 1997. However, the revised application map, for 
application R-81108 and S-81107, still does not meet the 
Department's map requirements. The Department also identified some 
additional information which needs to be submitted. The following 
information needs to be received: 

► For Application R-81108: 

Additional Information: The revised appl ication map 
identifies only- two reservoir locations with a total 
proposed storage of 21.1 acre-feet. The application was 
originally filed for three reservoirs to store a total of 
28.4 acre-feet. Please clarify that you are modifyi ng 
the application to use two reservoirs, shown on the 
revised map, with a total storage of 21.1. acre-feet. 

Also, Reservoir #1, as shown on the revised application 
map, is a new reservoir. Information regar d i ng this new 
reservoir is necessary in order to complete your 
applicat i on. Please describe, as identified on the 
enclosed reservoir application, the maximum height of the 
darn, the darn construction material (earthfill, concrete, 
flashboard , other (if other give description)), and the 
location, description, and dimensions of the outlet 
conduit (if any). If in channel, a description of the 
spillway (location and dimensions), iLcluding whether it 
is over or around the darn, also needs t o b e submitted. 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



Also, please confirm that the source of water for this 
new reservoir is the same as for the other reservoir. 

Based on additional review of your application, the 
Department has identified that additional information is 
also necessary regrading the sump reservoir, Reservoir 
#2, to determine if this type of reservoir is allowable. 
Please describe how this reservoir will be constructed. 
Also describe how the reservoir is or will be lined to 
keep the surface water from leaking out the bottom and 
sides of the hole. 

For all of the reservoirs, the maximum depth of each 
reservoir needs to be identified. 

Revised Map: For the new reservoir please identify, if 
applicable, on the application map, the location of the 
dam and the coordinates, from a recognized public land 
survey corner, to the dam location. 

► For Application S-81107: The revised application map 
needs to identify the coordinates , from a recognized 
public land survey corner, to the proposed di version 
points on each of the reservoirs. These diversion points 
are where water will be removed from the reservoirs for 
use. 

Please submit these items by May 2, 1997. If we do not receive the 
items requested above by this date, we may reject your application 
consistent with ORS 537.153. If your application is rejected, any 
fees submitted in excess of the examination fee will be refunded; 
however, the examination fee is non-refundable and will not be 
returned. In addition, the priority date associated with your 
application will be lost. 

Should you have any questions regarding your application or the 
required materials listed above, or if you need to request an 
extension of time, please call me personally at 1-800-624-3199, 
extension 331. 

SZ:1JJJw 
Laura K. Snedaker 
Senior Water Rights Examiner 

Enclosures: Department Map Requirements 
Applicant's Map 
Example Map 
Copy of a Reservoir Application 

cc : John Drolet, Watermaster District 19 
Dennis Goude, CWRE 



Date: Thu, 10 Apr 1997 09:12:54 -0700 (PDT) 
X-Sender: matticmj@mailhub.wrd.state.or.us 
To: Laura.K.SNEDAKER@wrd.state.or.us 

eserv01rs, 1s I pos 

From: Michael Mattick <Michael.J.MATTICK@wrd.state.or.us> 
Subject: Re: Sump Reservoirs, is it possible? 

> X-Sender: lissnefg@mailhub. wrd.state.or. us 
>Date: Thu, 10 Apr 1997 09:09:37 -0800 
>To: Michael Mattick <Michael.J.MATTICK@wrd.state.or.us> 
>From: Fredrick.G.LISSNER@wrd.state.or.us (Fred Lissner) 
>Subject: Re: Sump Reservoirs, is it possible? 
> 
>I share your concern. A sump is not a storage facility. It is a large 
>diameter well tapping ground water. That ground water source would be 
>analagous to live flow in a surface water course. 
> 
>Do we need further discussion? If so, give me a call. 
> 
>THANX 
> 
> 
> 
> 
>>We occasionally see an application to store water in a "sump reservoir" with 
>>a secondary to appropriate that "stored" water. These terms, this concept, 
>>seems incompatible. Is it physicaly possible to "store" water in a a sump 
> >reservoir? 
>> 
>>It seem to me we should reject or deny such a proposal. What do you think? 
> 
Michael here now. It seems that we should also ask the applicant for a 
description of the construction of the "sump reservoir" . Aside from the 
dimensions, how it is or will be lined to keep the surface water from 
leaking out of the bottom and sides of the hole. 

If there is no lining, we would not allow the storage and use in the PF Os. 
Good Luck, MM 



_3 -:~,f/_~{}. _1 ___ :--._ ~~- \' _C:-~ ~ -c,-./ _l ___ ________ _ 

~ ~o <?£ - ~l~ \ \ t'~ l~-i _____________ _ 
. - .. '-"-~~~ ~1~~\~ ... - --· . . .. 

_ . 6 l.f l - :s Lf <% _ - 2 ~ -:C o __ __ _ _ __ _ _ _ _ 
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i;; SENDER: 
0 ■ Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. I also wish to receive the 
iii • Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an 
:l • Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this extra fee): 
... card to you. 
~ •Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. D Addressee's Address 
~ permit. 
111 ■Write"Retum Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. D Restricted Delivery 
5 •The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 
c delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. 1 
~ _3 ___ A_rt-ic_l_e_A_d_d_r_e-ss_e_d_t_o_:--------------..-4-a ___ A_rt-ic-le-~ ........ --b-e_r __________ ·~ 

~ i---' 5lo J7Y: a 
~ Ph,·/J ,·p Le An I- i) n ~4-b.-S-erv-ic_e_T-yp-e-------j 

8 q d I.I, 5 ~ /11 'r rp Dr f- ,-._ {jl_ □ Registered ~rtifiet>', ~ 

0 1
, )(,e S O R... Cf l 4 7 lo □ Express Mail □ Insured -~ 

> □ Return Receipt for Merchandise □ COD 
7. Date of Delivery 

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested 
and fee is paid) -IJ 

J:: 
!:i 6. Sign 

~ X 
!!? 

PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt 



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
158 12TH STREET NE 
SALEM, OR 97310 



CERTIFIED MAIL 
Return Receipt Requested 

WATER 

MARCH 20, 1997 RESOURCES 

DEPARTMENT 

PHILLIP L. LENT 
92457 AIRPORT RD. 
SIXES, OREGON 97476 

RE: Application File# R- 81 1 08, S-81107, AND G-14301 

Dear MR . LENT: 

On OCTOBER 4 , 1 996 , Initial Reviews for the above applications were 
sent from the Department . Further review of your applications 
indicates that additional information needs to be submitted to the 
Department to complete your application for water use. The 
following items must be received: 

► For Application R-81108: A revised application map needs 
to be submitted . The revised application map needs to 
identify the coordinates, from a recognized public land 
survey corner, to each of the reservoir locations . The 
reservoirs on the map must also be numbered for ease of 
reference . Also, the location of the place of use on the 
application map must be identified by tax lot , in 
addition to township, range, section, and nearest 
quarter-quarter section. 

Further information is also necessary regarding each 
propose d reservoir. For each reservoir please identify 
the area, in acres, to be submerged by each reservoir and 
the maximum depth of each reservoir. Please number each 
reservoir to correspond to the application map. 

► For Appl i cation S - 81107 : A revised application map needs 
to be submitted. The revised map needs to identify the 
place of use by tax lot, in addition to township, range, 
section, and nearest quarter-quarter section. The map 
also needs to show the location and identify the 
coordinates, from a recognized publ ic land survey corner, 
to each of the proposed diversion points on each of the 
reservoirs. 

• 
. . 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



► For Application G-14301: A revised application map needs 
to be submitted. The revised map needs to identify the 
place of use by tax lot, in addition to township, range, 
section, and nearest quarter-quarter section. 

A copy of the Department's map requirements is enclosed. 

Please submit these items by APRIL 3, 1997. ~f we do not receive 
the i terns requested above by this date, we may reject your 
application consistent with ORS 537.153. If your application is 
rejected, any fees submitted in excess of the examination fee will 
be refunded; however, the examination fee is non-refundable and 
will not be returned. In addition, the priority date associated 
with your application will be lost. 

Should you have any questions regarding your application or the 
required materials listed above, or if you need to request an 
extension of time, please call me personally at 1-800-624-3199, 
extension 331. 

sz:;t"UIV'-VY 

Laura K. Snedaker 
Senior Water Rights Examiner 

Enclosures: Department Map Requirements 
Copy of Applicant's Map 

cc: John Drolet, Waterrnaster District 19 
Dennis Goude, CWRE 



IR MAILING LIST ADDITIONS 

Application R-81108 

OWNERS OF PROPERTY (OTHER THAN APPLICANT) CROSSED BY THE 
DELIVERY SYSTEM OR OTHER WATER WORKS: 

NA 

GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES ON THE LAND USE FORM OTHER THAN 
COUNTIES: 

NA 

OTHER: 
CWRE: Dennis Goude 

Stuntzner Engineering & Forestry 
705 S. 4th Street 
P.O.Box118 
Coos Bay, Oregon 97420 



lf(Q)~ (Q)lflf~(C~ lUJ~~ (Q)[Ml V 
Do not send out 

Application File Number: R-81108 

Applicant: PHILLIP L LENT 

County: Curry 

Priority Date :April 29, 1996 

Source: THREE RESERVOIRS AND STORE WATERS OF RUNOFF, A TRIBUTARY OF 

SIXES RIVER 

Use: CRANBERRY USAGE 

Quantity: 28.4 ACRE-FEET 

Basin Name & Number: South Coast, #1 7 

Point of Diversion Location: SENE, SECTION 31, T31S, R15W, W.M.; 1312 FEET 

NORTH & 450 FEET WEST FROM E 1 /4 CORNER, SECTION 31 SENE, SECTION 31, 

T31 S, R15E, W.M.; 680 FEET NORTH & 80 FEET WEST FROM E1 /4 CORNER, 

SECTION 31 SENE, SECTION 31, T31 S, R15W, W.M.; 

Place of Use: SENE, SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 31 SOUTH, RANGE 15 WEST, W .M. 



IR CHECKLIST 
Applica~n #: g _ i 110 i Vol __ Subbasin --------:-=---=--

Basin: f''f •• WAB: -P POU-WAB ..z,,,~ 

Township :3 Range ./ S:: u )e,sf Section 3 / 1/ 4 1/ 4 S ft/Z? 
Y 1. Completeness checklis~ verified. @I N or No Checklist 

Indicators that the process should not continue (ie • protest, itaru missing, letter to @~ indicating hold, or other) Y / N 

Gr undwater review A B C D --------,,,t.::-' 

a. Is the well located in a groundwater limited area? Y •-...:.,;..-________ _ 

4. SWW Y ;@ Triage YIN conditions/restrictions YIN. ____ -e--~----------
5. Basin Program limitations? Y __ 6_ 11,_ 0 _- _ ~ _ ,_f "--_ 0_ 0---'-f _(_i ...,..) ________ _ 

( 

i_6. Withdrawn? Y '® season allowed______________ f ,. . _ 

Basin Maps have been checked The River Mile is _________ ~ ____ (_ f-1.J; ______ t __ ~ ___ z..-__ )"--___ _ 

Water Availability (50% < July 17, 1992 .. : ~ July 17, 1992) NA ___ Mi __ ~-"'----"N_ a_i1____;1_ -_....,Af~ .... ~____;~;..._....;;..:.._ 

Rate/Du 

11. Priority Date(s) 

6_12 . • B.O.R. project YI 

I Period of Allowed Use 

' 1,-q 'f 6 . 

contract II _________ M1 __ /AA) __ ...,.U _ __ 
2 
___ S- _

9 0 
TMDL Basin? Y ~ ual:atin, Yamhill, Pudding) DIVISION 3 Y / N (Ab;&nn i July 17,92 //// Blw Bonn >April 18,94 or June 3,94) 

Conflicts Y /@ , 
5. Conditions? (BOR, GW, other(!£) N -~(l~ O ________ ul....-' ______________ _ 

l 1~. Land use approval ~ needs approval county notified NA W. t Co , 
'i:..17. Watermaster Dist: (1 2 16 18 - NWR) (3 4 5 - NCR) (6 8 9 10 - ER) (11 12 17 - SCR) (14 

i-18. Letter will be Good • • Bad Bad w/IRshort because ___________________ _ 

rx.:.CfN(lt; --~r'A~ f,~ ~nf 7()§"$t(/(.S ~&t_ 
3 ~~ ( NA>J.A \l'rV'- -z. z... ~c.. 

Name: ~ G{~ Date: 





OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
ADMINIS1RA TIVE RULES 

CHAPTER690 
DMSION517 

SOUTH COAST BASIN PROGRAM 

Classifications 

690-517-001 

(1) Ground water resources in sections or the portions of Sections 13, 14, 22, 23, 26, 27, 32, 
33 and 34 of Township 23 South, Range 13 West; 2, 3, 4, 9, 10, 11, 14, 15, 16, 17, 20, 21, 22, 
27, 28, 29, 31, 32, 33 and 34 of Township 24 South, Range 13 West; and 3, 4, 5 and 6 of 
Township 25 South,' Range 13 West, bounded on the north by Tenmile Cree~ on the west by the 
Pacific Ocean, on the south by Coos Bay and on the east by Highway 101 are hereby classified for 
single or group domestic, livestock, irrigation of lawns and noncommercial gardens not exceeding 
one-half acre in area and any single industrial or commercial use not exceeding 5,000 gallons per 
day. 

(2) The waters of the following lakes are classified only for domestic, livestock, municipal, 
irrigation of lawns and noncommercial gardens not exceeding one-half acre in area and in-lake use 
for recreation, fish life and wildlife. The Director of the Water Resources Department may place 
specific limits on municipal appropriations from the lakes or require outlet control structures to 
protect recreation, fish life and wildlife uses: 

(a) Bradley Lake 

(b) EelLake 

( c) Garrison Lake 

(3) All other natural lakes are classified only for domestic and livestock uses, irrigation of lawns 
and noncommercial gardens not exceeding one-half acre in area and in-lake use for recreation, fish 
life and wildlife. 

( 4) Waters of the following streams and all tributaries are classified only for domestic and 
livestock uses, irrigation of lawns and noncommercial gardens not exceeding one-half acre in area, 
fire control and instream use for recreation, fish life and wildlife. 

(a) Glenn Creek (tributary to the East Fork Millicoma River) 

(b) Brush Creek 

(5) The waters of the Middle Fork of the Coquille River and tributaries upstream from the 
confluence with Holmes Creek are classified only for domestic, livestock and irrigation of lawns 
and noncommercial gardens not exceeding one-half acre in area and instream use for recreation, 
fish life and wildlife during the period from July 1 to September 30 of every year. Water stored 
between October 1 and June 30 may be used at any time for purposes specified in section (8). 

(6) The waters of the West Fork Millicoma River and tributaries above Stall Falls are classified 
for municipal, domestic and livestock uses, irrigation of lawns and noncommercial gardens not 
exceeding one-half acre in area and instream use for recreation, fish life and wildlife. 

Adopted May 22 , 1964. Amended May 20, 1977; January 12, 1979; April 1, 1980;· May .8, 1981 and 
September 25, 1984. 



(7) The waters of Pony Creek above lower Pony Creek Dam and Ferry and Geiger Creeks 
above the Ferry Creek - Geiger Creek confluence are classified for municipal use. 

(8) All other surface and ground water resomces are hereby classified for domestic, livestock, 
municipal, industrial, fire control, irrigation, agricultural use, mining, power development, 
recreation, wildlife and fish life uses. 

(9) Applications for the use of water for any purposes contrary to classifications specified in the 
basin program shall not be accepted or granted except as provided by law. The Director shall 
notify the Board and other interested individuals or agencies of the intent to accept an application 
for use in conflict with the adopted program in accordance with ORS 536.380 if the proposed use 
will not have a significant impact on any other water use as provided in sections (1) through (8) of 
OAR 690-517-001 and in 690-517-002 through 690-517-003. 

(10) The planning, construction and operation of any structures or works for the utilization of 
water in accordance with the aforementioned classifications are to conform with the applicable 
-provisions of ORS 536.310, including but not restricted to the recommendation of the multiple­
purpose concept. 

Reservations 

690-517-002 

Water in the amounts specified is reserved in the following streams for municipal use: 

(1) Chetco River- three cfs, downstream from the confluence with the North Fork Chetco River 

(2) Winchuck River - one cfs, downstream from the confluence with Bear Creek 

Minimum Perennial Streamflows 

690-517-003 

( 1) For the purpose of maintaining a minimum perennial streamflow sufficient to support 
aquatic life, no appropriations of water except for domestic or livestock uses and irrigation of 
noncommercial gardens not exceeding one-half acre in area shall be allowed for the waters of the 
streams and tributaries listed in Table 1 when flows· are below .the specified levels. 

(2) The Water Policy Review Board requests the opportunity to review applications for an 
allowed beneficial use that has traditionally been identified as nonconsumptive or take-and-put, 
such as fish hatcheries, hydroelectric facilities, municipal or water process industries that could 
potentially impact, in an adverse way, the Board's minimum flow regime or the public interest. 
The Water Policy Review Board intends to continue to protect, in its entirety, that portion of the 
stream system on which any minimum streamflow has been established. Permitting procedures 
and water use regulation should reflect that objective as far as possible under the law. The Board 
solicits the advice or complaints of any party who is aware that the objectives are not being met. 

(3) Minimum flows established in the Water Resomce Program for the South Coast Basin dated 
May 22, 1964 (Table 3), shall remain in full force and effect except as follows: 

(a) The minimum perennial strearnflow for the Elk River above U.S. Highway 101 
crossing (45 cfs) is rescinded. 

2 



Page 1 of Water Availability Tables Total Pages : 

WATER AVAILABILITY TABLE 

Basin: SOUTH COAST Exceedance Level: 50 
Water Availability Subbasin: 2200000000000 000 (and Nested Subbasins) 
Time: 14:04 Date: 09/30 / 1996 

1 

Item# 

1 

W.A. Subbasin 

2200000000000000 

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Sto 

YES YES YES YES NO NO YES NO NO NO YES YES YES 

WAB # 

STREAM NAMES 
Basin: SOUTH COAST 
Water Availability Subbasin: 2200000000000000 (and Nested Subbasins ) 
Time: 14:04 Date: 09/30/1996 

Stream Name 

2200000000000000 SIXES R 

Tributary to 

PACIFIC OCEAN 

LIMITING WATER AVAILABILITY SUBBASINS 
Water Availability Subbasin: 2200000000000000 
Basin: SOUTH COAST 
Exceedance Level: 50 
Time: 14:04 Date: 09/30/1996 

. Month Limiting Stream Name Water Net Water 
Subbasin Available? Available 

- ---- --~----------------------------------------------------------------- ---- --
1 2200000000000000 SIXES R YES 525.0 
2 2200000000000000 SIXES R YES 651 . 0 
3 2200000000000000 SIXES R YES 587 . 0 
4 2200000000000000 SIXES R YES 251.0 
5 2200000000000000 SIXES R NO -40.5 
6 2200000000000000 SIXES R NO -8 .5 
7 2200000000000000 SIXES R YES 15.6 
8 2200 000000000000 SIXES R NO -7.7 
9 2200000000000000 SIXES R NO -20.4 

10 2200000000000000 SIXES R NO -183.0 
11 2200000000000000 SIXES R YES 128.0 
12 2200000000000000 SIXES R YES 568.0 

Stor 2200000000000000 SIXES R YES 163000.0 



Page 1 of Details of the Water Availability Calculations Total Pages: 

DETAILED REPORT ON WATER AVAILABILITY 
Basin: SOUTH COAST 
Stream : SIXES R > PACIFIC OCEAN 
Water Availability Subbasin: 2200000000000000 
Exceedance Level: 50 
Time: 14:04 Date: 09/30/1996 

Month! Natural ICU+ Stor 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Stor 

Stream 
Flow 

744.00 
871.00 
782.00 
445.00 
152.00 
115 . 00 

61.60 
36.60 
22 . 30 
34.00 

344.00 
787.00 
263000 

Prior to 
1/1/93 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
1.00 
2.00 
3 . 40 
2.80 
1. 20 
0.20 
0.00 
0 . 00 

635 

Basin: SOUTH COAST 

Net Min . CU+ Stor Net Min . Instream 
Flow After Flow Water 

1/1/93 1/1/93 Now Rights 

744.00 4.21 740.00 215.00 
871.00 4.55 866.00 215 . 00 
782.00 4.51 777.00 190.00 
445.00 4.00 441 . 00 190.00 
151 . 00 1. 46 149 . 50 190.00 
113.00 1 . 46 111 . 54 120 . 00 

58 . 20 2.56 55 . 60 40 . 00 
33.80 1.46 32.34 40.00 
21.10 1.46 19 . 60 40.00 
33.80 1.46 32.00 215.00 

344.00 1.37 343.00 215.00 
787 . 00 4 . 29 783.00 215.00 
263000 1960 261000 113000 

DETAILED REPORT OF ISWRs 

Stream: SIXES R > PACIFIC OCEAN 
Water Avai l ability Subbasin: 2200000000000000 
Time: 14:04 Dat e: 09/30/1996 

Net 
Water 

Available 

525.00 
651.00 
587 . 00 
251 . 00 
-40 . 50 

-8 . 46 
15.60 
-7.66 

-20 . 40 
- 1 83 . 00 
128.00 
568.00 
163000 

2 

----------- ------- ---------------- - --ISWRs--------------------------- ---------
APP # : ~ 421A ~ 70877A O O O RESULTANT 
STATUS: ' Cert . • App . 

1 215.0 215.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 215.0 C 
2 215.0 215.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 215 . 0 C 
3 190.0 190.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 190.0 C 
4 190.0 190.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 190.0 C 
5 190.0 190 . 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 190.0 C 
6 120.0 120.0 0.0 0 . 0 0.0 120.0 C 
7 40.0 40.0 0.0 0 . 0 0 . 0 40.0 C 
8 25.0 40.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 40. 0 A 
9 25.0 40 . 0 0 . 0 0.0 0.0 40.0 A 

10 215.0 215.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 215.0 C 
11 215.0 215.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 215.0 C 
12 215.0 215.0 0 . 0 0.0 0 . 0 215.0 C 
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May 3, 1996 

PHILLIP L LENT 

92457 AIRPORT RD 
SIXES, OR 97476 

REFERENCE: File(s) G-14301,R-81108,S-81107 

WATER 

RESOURCES 

DEPARTMENT 

This is to let you know we have received your water use permit application, supporting 
documentation and fees . A receipt is enclosed here unless you were previously issued one. Your 
application has been assigned the number listed above. 

As you may know, we have a backlog of several thousand applications. Senate Bill 674, passed in 
the 1995 Legislature, gives the Department staffing and administrative tools to work through that 
backlog. The bill also sets up an expedited application review process for both pending and new 
applications. We have until October 31, 1996, to complete work on applications filed through June 
30, 1995. 

This application, and all applications filed between July 1, 1995, and October 31, 1996, must be 
processed by April 29, 1997. By that date, the Department must have reached a decision on your 
request or have scheduled a contested case hearing to settle any unresolved dispute related to 
your application. 

If a permit is approved, the use allowed will be subject to existing Basin Program Rules, instream 
flow requirements, the demands of prior right holders and other limitations as needed to protect 
the resource. It may also be subject to new criteria or restrictions deemed necessary by the Oregon 
Water Resources Commission (a citizen body which oversees the agency's activities) to respond to 
water resource issues, including current and future Endangered Species Act fish listings. 

The filing of an application does not allow you to use water. By law, an applicant may not legally 
store, divert or use water until the Department issues a final order approving a water right permit. 
Please bear in mind that the issuance of a permit is not guaranteed; therefore, the Department 
advises against investments in storage or delivery systems until you receive a permit. 

If you have questions about your application, write to us at 158 12th St. NE, Salem, OR 97310 or 
call the Water Rights Information Group-Ext. 499 at 503-378-8455 or toll-free 800-624-3199. Please 
refer to your application file number in your inquiry. 

Sincerely, 

Ms. Anita McLoud 
Water Rights Specialist 
Water Rights Division 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 3'78-8130 . 



I/We certify 1;.hat the information I have provided in 
application # f<- i I IO 8'.' is an accurate representation of 
the proposed water use and is true and correct to the best of 

m _ owl~ ~ ¾Y ~} /_,,j,~ 
I'.>ai e 

Name Title Date -
Name Title Date 

Name Title Date 

ll~c 
At, i 

V. rt/y .. ? 
v~ l'~.-9 199i • 
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~o~ C~s 
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OAR 690-310-040( 1 )(K) 
APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS 

INFORMATIONAL SHEET 

(If information is not available, or does not apply, please indicate) 

Describe why the amount of water requested is needed, measures you propose to 
prevent waste and how you propose to measure the amount of water 
appropriated/diverted . 

GE:G A~cN/-

Describe measures to prevent the discharge of contaminated water to a surface 
stream. 

5GG ~ G/v" T. 

If for surface water, describe how you plan to protect damage to aquatic life and 
riparian habitat and measures to prevent damage to public uses of affected surface 
waters . 

Applicant Name ff( I L.t.-tP Letv 1 

.. 



Attachment to : Application Requirements Informational Sheet. 

1. The amount 1)f water requested (.37 CFS) is for cranberry usage (temperature 
control, flood harvest and irrigation) of 14.9 acres. Waste will be prevented by terracing 
the bogs, and having a settling recovery sump located at the southern portion of the 
property. No metering has been considered at this time. Only the amount needed to till the 
sump reservoirs will be diverted during periods of heavy rainfall. 

2 . The water will be recycled through the settling recovery sump and pumped to the 
storage reservoirs. 

3. The water will be diverted from a man made drainage ditch that directs the flow to 
a swale on the property. The runoff water will be diverted only during periods of heavy 
rainfall and then only the amount needed to charge or recharge the reservoirs. 

MAY - 7 1996 

WATER RESOURCES 0,..,., 
SALEM a~....... c. ..- •• '• ,, ... ...,ON 



Stuntzner Engineering & Forestry, LLC 
P. 0 . Box 118 
705 South 4th 
Coos Bay, Oregon 97420 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 

11,1, ,111, I, ,II 11111111, 111 I .. ,I 
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Land Use lntormatlon Form: Permits, Hydroelectric .Llcensest Water U.sesJn 
Addition tc,Class_lf.led _Uses • . : 

This Information Is needed to determine compatibility with localcqmprehenslve plans as . . .• 
required by ORS 1_97.18_0~ The . Water Resources Department will use 'this and:other Information 
to evaluate the water use appllcatloh. DO NOT FILL . OUT THIS FORM IF wa.ter ls to ,be . • 

-diverted, conveyed, and/or used only _on-federal lands. • • 

Applicant's Name: _,!P;.!h~il;.!;!.lip~L"'" . . __ L!::t:e~nl.k.t ________________ _ 
Address: 92457 Airport Road 
City: Sixes State: OR Zip: 97476 Day Phone:(541) 348-2270 

Please provide .Information asrequested b·elow for all tax ./ots. on .pr through which water w/11 be 
diverted or used. (Attach extra sheets as necessary.) Appl/cants for municipal use , or 
Irrigation uses within Irrigation districts, may substitute existing and proposed service area 
boundaries for the tax lot Information requested below. 

:E 
~e~AllTha ~ 

,. 

i-..,.,.,..---;.;.;.,..~~~~-'-:-:--:-:--~ ... m 
Plan Designation/Zoning Water W :c )::::, 

e. . Rural Resldentlal/RR-5 rted Co :c . -o 
~-~~-~-~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-mm ~ 
J....-""4-l~:;.,_--1----'-'-l..u..i....:.::.~(..~~i.=....u;;=~--,._,_.+-_---t_......,._-t-_....__...- en N> .o 
~::;;..;;:..~ ................. ~ ........ .i.-.&.r...,..-------------+-----t-----t----~ C: c.o ' 
i------1---------------+----t----r------ro~ -m <.O 

O .cn ~ 

Please list all counties and cities within which water ls proposed to be diverted, conveyed; ~ •• 
and/or used. Cur • • . ~ 
The following section must be completed by a planning official from each .county.and city fisted 

• unless your projectwlll _be located entirely Within city /Im/ts. In.this case, only the city • 
planning agency must complete this form. Please re_qu~st extra forms. as needed; • 

. . 

For Local Government use onty 

Local government planning officials are to complete the remainder of this form. If-this form.can 
not be completed while the appl.icant waits, please sign and detach _the. receipt as Instructed 
below. P1ease mall-the complete·d form -dlrectly to the Water Resources. O_epartment • 
(3850 Portland Rd. NE, Salem, OR, 97310}.wlth-ln 60 days ofthe date -of recelpt;as shown.· 
below. If the .form is not completed within 60 days, the Department niay take action. to .approve 
the water use. • 

a) Check the appropriate box below and provide requested information. • 

lx1land uses to be.served by proposed wateruses (ihcludlng propose_d construction) 
r,;:~llowed outright or are not regulated by your comprehensive plan. • Cite applicl:lb/e 
ordinance sectlon{s): 3. o~o . -Go to .section b) on reverse side. 

□ Land uses -to be served by proposed Water us:es(includihg propos-ed.can·s.tructloh) .•• . : 
• involve discretionary land use appro.vals·asHstedln the ·table below. /:Ji}JJU:Please·. • .:. 

attac_h documentatlo-n otappl/cable local.land use appro:vals which hayrialready 
been obtained. (Record of Actlonplus snyaccomptmylng flridlngs·· Js su_ff/Clent.J . • 

Type of Please check the box that app_lies: 
. _La_nd Use App_rovals Needed_ C_ite _Most Signiflca_nt, , • 

•' . . . .. 
. (e.g.: plan am.endments, rez:ones, Applicable Plan P-olicles & Already . Alrea_qy Being _Pum1e_d .. . 

condhlonal use oermits; etc.) . • ,Ordinar'ice -Sectlon-R~fererices ·obtalri_ed . . Denied Satisf actotilv. • · ' 
: : 

'· 

' . 

' 

:IJ m n m --< m 
C 

.(over) 
Receipt for Request for Land Use Information 

. ' 

' ' 

WAD Applicant Name:. _ ___..P ..... b .... il ..... lip_L ........ L .... e=nt.__ ___________ ....__ 

This receipt must be signed by a local government representative and returned to. the applicant 
for inclusion in th& WAD appli.catlon IF- the local government can not provide the above • 
requested land use information while the applicant waits. 

City or County: 

Staff Contact: ____________________ Phone: ____ _ 

Signature: _______________ Date -of Information Request:_· __ _ 



: \ 

(For Local Use Continued) 

b) Please provide printed name an!Lwritte,a slgQature. 
Name: µ~.-.1tvct" l_, ~ow 

Title: __ AAJrJ E1L 

Signature: S'.)(6:A,411< £ , ~ 

Local governments are Invited to express speclalJand use concerns or make _recommendatlons 
,o the Department regarding thts proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet. For 
additional Information call Roberta Jortner or Rlck.Bastasch at 378-3671. 

Additional Comments: 

EA Sm 4 se:: (iRR IG A:U w 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
3850 Portland Rd. NE 

, Sale.rri, OR 97310 
378-3671 

,., 

Version: 8/27/90 

~ -- (' 

2 



.. Description of Water Use 

Note to Applicant: This sheet wi ll provide local planning staff with a basic description of your proposed water use. 
Please fill out this sheet before bringing the attache_d land use form to your local planning office. It will help local planning 
offices complete your land use information form quickly. 

Note to Local Planning Officials: Please initial this sheet. Do not separate it from the land use information form . If 
needed, lease make a se arate co for our records . 

~licant Name: Phillip L. Lent 
"- Address: 92457 Aiq~act Road 

Sixes, OR 97476 

Phone: (541) 348 - 2270 

Please indicate what you will use the water for. Check all boxes that apply 
and fill in the blanks with key characteristics of the project 

rxJ Irrigation (crop type, golf course, nursery or greenhouse}.: ___:Cl.<..!...lrae!.!n.!..lb~eam.LJ·>!loe"-l.s ___ ~l__,4'-'-'.9"--"-A....,c,.,.r..,,e ... s ____ _ 

D Livestod< (type of livestock, feedlot, slaughterhouse): 

D Residential (# units, single or multi-family,# lots if partition or subdivision): 

D Commercial (i.e .. retail, office, restaurant. gas station·, hotel, service, etc.): 

D Industrial (i.e., factory, pulp mill , research and development, processing, etc.): 

D Institutional (i.e., school, library, etc.): 

□'Mining (aggregate, metal, open pit, placer, etc.): _______________________ _ 

D Recreation (park, campsite, pond, etc.), __________________________ _ 

D Fish and Wildlife (pond, hatchery, etc.), _______________________ _ 

D Hydropower (dam, reservoir, power generating or transmitting facilities): ______________ _ 

D Other (Name and list key characteristics}:, ________________________ _ 

Indicate sources for the proposed water use Indicate the estimated quantity of water RECEIVED below: the use will require. 

fX1 Surface Water .37 Cubic feet per second. 
Name sources: 

167 Gallons per minute. 
Surface ·runoffrrom ·22 acre 
impervious surface Acre-Feet 

(XI Reservoir or ptind 28.4 Acre/Feet Storage 

[XI Ground Water 01'\'2. Wel..\.-

Water Resources Department, 3850 Port land Rd . NE. Salem. OR 97310 
Phone: 378-3671 

APR 2 9 1996 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
SALEM, OREGON 

Version : 10/8/91 



Wafer Rights • Application Map 
Located in the S£ 1/4 N£1/4 

Sec. 31, T. 31 S., R. 1 5 W., W. M. 
Curry County, Oregon 

l'Np- For: 1'1,//Hp LMtl 

~ fly: o.ttn/1 GolHh 

o.t.: ,lprll '"· tiff 

Nol•: 
l'.0.0. /I Is locaf«i IJ12 fHI 
Norllt ond 4$0 fHI W••I of flt• 
£ 1/4 _,._ 

2.7 Ac. 

Swale · 

2.7 Ac. 3.0 Ac. 

l'.O.D. /2 h #Kat«i 6/IO IHI 
_,, - /JO , .. , w .. 1 .,, ,,,., 
£ 1/4 -r. 

CR) "48£RRY BOGS 

l'.0.0. /J /, local«/ 1150 , •• , 
Norllt - 5JO IHI Wnl of lh• 
£ 1/4--. 

l'.0.0. I It 2 ..,.. •c_,,.d 
1,,-dl/cft ' dlom•t.r plpo$. 
l'.O.D. / J ,. o wolf. 

LEGEND 
l'.0.0. ,0" 
l'.0.6. • 
PII"£ ----STORACC 

1.1 Ac. 

Stu.ntzner Engineer1~ng 
& Forestry 

705 So. ◄ lh Slreel 
r .o . Box 118 rhone (503) 267-2872 
Coos Ray, Ore1on 97◄ 20 fnx (503) 267- 05118 

~pplicati 
Pe 

P. P.D. ') { 

1.7 Ac. 

2.4 Ac. 

Sump I 
11.7 Ac/fl 

pplication o ~~ 
ermit No. 

RECEIYEi; 
APR 2 9 1996 

WATER RESOUP.vES Erl . 
SALEM. OREGO 



~ Ft>r. -p LMtl 

f'reporwJ .,, o-n;. Goud. 

OoN: April 1 •• 1116 

Nol•: 
f'.O.D. /t Is ~ tJ12 fHI 
N- tlMI ~ fHI w .. 1 of ti>• 
£ 1/4-r. 

f'.O.D. /2 Is ~ UO fHI 
,,_ - ao IHI W..t •I 1M 
£ 1/4 <:OnNr. 

f'.O.D. /J lo ,__ I 150 f••I 
Horth ond 5JO fHI W..f of IM 
£ 1/4--. 

f'.O.D. 1 #: 2 - -
,,,...,,,,,,, ' - pl~•­
f'.O.D. I J i. " -''· 

LEGEND 
f'.O.D . .e-
f'.O.a. • 
f'lf'£ ---STORAGC 

Wafer Rights Application Map 
Located in the 5£ 1/4 N£1/4 

Sec. 3 7 , T. 3 1 S., R. 1 5 W., W. M. 
Curry County, Oregon 

P.0.0. /I 

✓ P.0.0. _/J ,(I)' 

2.7 Ac. 

,....; 

2.7 Ac. 3.0 Ac. 

CRJ /'.BERRY BOGS 

Swale · 

1.7 Ac. 

f. f Ac. 2.4 Ac. 

Sump I 
8.7 Ac/fl 

0 P.O.B. 

1/4 Cor. 

APR 2 9 1996 

WATER RESOUP.GES 
SALEM. OREGO 

Stu.ntzner Engineen:ng 
& Forestry 

705 So ◄ lh Sln,"l 
r .o . Dox 118 rhon" (503) 267- 2872 
Coos Roy, Oreeon 97◄ 20 fnx (503) 267- 05118 

pp ication No. CL -'6- 1\ oi 

Pennit No. 



r, MAR-22-1996 13: 53 FROM CURRY COUNTY TITLE TO 17002670588 P.02 

½ 
~ 

-~ 

1991 Curr)• Co. 
lnatrurmnt .91 01445 

;_~ STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED . 
HAROLD I, CWP AND HABX 6 KNAPP 

Gnntor. 
convcya and wa~antS 10 -Wc!!Y.""-'Ifs_..,_L._ . ..illNI~l.4...-----------------------

Grantee. 
the (ollowing described ,cal PfOJXrtY free or liens and encumbraMcs. c~~cpt as ss,ttificaUy set focth herein: 

The Eaet h~lf of the Southeast quarter of the Norche~~t quarter of Section JJ, Townehip 
31 South. ~•n~e lS Weit, Wlllal!Ctte Keridlan, Curry County, Oregon, except the 
portion th~reof lying South of the Northerly right•of•vay line of Airport Road. 

22-6 Jl-15 TL 5100 UID 164730 
2·4 31•15 TL 5100 UlD 70402 

This l'ropeny :i$ frc-c or lims and encumbtanca. EXCEPT: 

0 
' , . . ( 

AS SET FORTH IN EXHIBIT hA" A~CMD UUTO AND BY THIS lttlEllElfCE HADE A PART HEl£0f, 

~ nns INSTRµMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE Of THE PROPE~TY DESCRIBED IN THIS tNSTRUMENT lN 
VIOLA TIONi OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULA TIO NS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTINO 

I THIS INSTRUMENT, T}{E PEit.SON ACQUl~ING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THB a= APPROPR.I~TE CITY OR. COUNTY PLANNlNO DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES. 

~ The 1ruc ~ns;deration for thii contt)'■nct is S 32,SOO.OO 

a DATED trus-l!ih day of_.:.:H:=.a~re:.:hc:.-_______ 19 .11_. 

- ·~~~ ~½7~~~ .¥,f# g ' 
i STATEOF~••oo•.c~ .. , .... """"_ .,. 

The for~ing inmumcnt W3$ 1cfr.110wledgcd before 
me this A .il day of H.,rcb 19 ..iL.. 
by Haro21 X Knapp end Kar1 A Knepp 

COR.PORA TE ACl<NOWLEl>GMENT 
STATE OF OREGON. County or ______ )ss. 

1 ·1,~ foregoing instrument '"'as acknowl«tgcd before 
me this ____ day of ______ 19 __ 
by ________________ and by _________________ _ 

, ... . • .. .... .,., 
or -----------------a corporation. on ~half or the corporation. 

n Notary Publk for Oregon 
Mycommis · /19/92 MycommisslonQpir~: 

SEAL 

1•i1k Order No . ..ll.=!)t.U,,L,.,__ ________ _ 

RECEIVED 
APR 2 9 1996 

Esaow No.: 91-0005 
. 'NATER RESOURCES DEPT. 

"'"' f'("C'fVdjy\J re,urn t('t ; 

Phillip It. Lent 
2242 Sherman #4 
North B~nd, Ore~on 97459 

NA.Ml. A.llUl<l;S~ . .llr 

Crantce at above a~dreaa 

Tl N - 1185 

SALEM, OREGON 



.. .. 
.. . , . 

• ···_:··.:·:_ ·. .. . 

. ;·,.• 

'-' l'm-22-1996 FROM ~ Cl..RRY COJNTY-TITLE TO 17002670588 

EXHIBIT "A" 

Subje(!t to: 

1. Rights of the public in and to ~ny portion lying vithin the 
limit~ of public roadways, if any, and/or rights ot private parties 
over any portion lying vithin exiating roadways or driveways not 
discl9sed by the public records. 

l. An easement for clearing and grubbing growth, including the 
terms ' provisions and building restrictions set forth therein, as 
grant~d to curry county, by instrwent recorded Nay 27, 1944, in :. 
Volwn~ 28, Page 301, curry county Deed Records. . • 

3. 1\/n easement to cut to ground level and remove trees, bushes, ; , 
shrubs, or any other pereMial growth or undergrowth, including the• : 
terms, provisioM and building restrictions set forth therein, as 
gran~ed to State of Oregon, by instrument recorded July 8, 1971, 
in V~lu~e 20, Page 279, curry county Book of ~ecords. 

4. ~n easement and rights in connecti~n therevith, granted the 
Coos-eCUrry Electric: Cooperative, Inc., by instrwnent recorded 
October 19, 1978, in Volume 64, Page 228, curry County Boo~ of 
Records. (Specific location not given in recorded document) 

Instru~nt 91 014d5 

I 

RECEIVED 
APR 2 9 1996 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
SALEM, OREGON . 

P.03 
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I 
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i 

•. 

:j 
· 1 

I 

. , as 1;n1nt<,r, execurcd ,, 
_--::; a·mer1c·a Title Insur·ance· Company , a s trustee. for tlie bcn, 

.J.d ·L·.· .. Knapp and Mar·y_ A . • Knapp • , lJ S beneficiary, (I Ct:rtilin tru~t d , 
j , 19 7 8 , duly r ecorded on June 6 • , 19 7 8 , in th" m orrg.- ,ge reco. 

.... County, Oreaon, in book 6 0 li t pr,ge S S S , cn-1!,~ ~ifl.:1/if~-IJtf,iNf&~ * 
.de \ : , s·aid trust d eed the real property therein and hcrei11al ter d escribed was conn•yed by said gran; 

,stee t o secure, among other things, the perlornwnce of cert ni11 obligc1tions of the grlJntor to the said be, 
, '/he said grantor thereaft er defo.ulted in ltis performance of the obfigMions secured b}· s;,i<l tru;.t dt'ed 

'.J in the noti~ of default hereirwftt:r mentioned a11d su ch defoult still exist ed a t the time of t/ 1<: sale: h ereinaf , 
' .,cribed. 

By reason of said default, the owner and holder of the oblit1Mions St'Cured by sc1 id trust deed. being the bee 
liciary therein named, or his successor in intt'rest, di:c:/nred ;i i/ sums so secured immediatel.r due rmcJ owing ; ll n 
{ice of defoult , containing an election to sell the s.iid rct1/ property w1d to foreclose said trust d c:td IJy nd~·t:rti , 
ment and sale to satisfy 1;ranfor's snid oblig11tions was recorded in the m ortgngc records of suid countj' , 
___ Augl).~_:t: __ J3 .. . , .19 82 , in book 92 at page 917 thereof df-"iiftile!rf!f1ri/s1irt,~""(frfUkt 
U!t!iJ, to which reference now i s nwde. 

After the recording of said notice of default, as .iloresaid, the undersigned trustee gnve notice ui the ti me I 
and place of sale of said real property as fixed by him nnd as required by fow ; copies of the trustt-e' s s,1id noti 
of sale were mailed by U . S. registered or certified mail to all persons entitled by Jaw to such notice ;it tlteir re spec ti 
last known addresses; lite persons n a med in subsection I of Section 86.750 OrPJ;.OTI R evised Str,tut,'s were time 
personally served with said notice of sale, nil as provid,•d by lmv w1d at lens! I 20 d a ys b telore the day so fixed f , 
said trustee's SlJle. Further, the trustee published a copy of said notice of sale in a newspaper oi 1;t-nerul circulatic 
in each county in which . the said real property is sitw1ted, once c1 1Veek for four succPssive wt·eks: the ltist- public. 
tion of said notice occurred at least twenty dllys prior to the date of such stde. Th r: 111c1ilint1, ser v i ce and pub/in 
tion of said notice of sale nre shown by one or mort- tdfiduvitfl or proofs of service duly recorded prior to the- d a. 
of sale in the mortgage records of snid county , s,,icJ nffidm•its 1111d proofs, tot1ether with the s<1id notice of ddault an 
election to sell and the trustee's notice of sale, beinJ1 now referred to and incorpornted in and made a p<!,ff of th 
trustee's deed as fully as if set out herein verbuti111. On the dute ul s,,id notice of ,w/e, the undt:-rsit1r1t-d trustee ha 
no actual notice of nny person, other than the per,;ons 11amed in said affidnvits and proof,; lwving or cfoiming II lie 
on or interest in said described real property subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the. crust dt:-t:d . 

Pursuant to said notice of snle, t/1e undersi1;11ed trustee on January 12 , /9 83 .. lit the hour c. 
2: 00 o'clock.PM., of s,1id d u.1·, Stand11rd Time as estnblished by Section 187.110, Ore11on Revised Statute ! 

(W11i~~ M~ ff~ 'ldiJ.I filn~ ,,,_,~:1r1tl/J :t1.t111\~ -tr.lli'li'lf:.11/t, ..,.,. ~titst~ld<~tt tea•.ltl* 11rtdkrlrs1et,n-*~~<J()l:11n#t/~~1t:tt>lu1>fi~l 

id ,f;~il,1t ,N'-"5i1c(i;k-'i<N'«fi*i,'i~d -kiw~w11.~-J{.,JAl11.t1:-A'«)f;qp-Hft i>ftr11Vtt~~Jt tfllUM~ift·'/Al_'?r), and lit Ilic plm.:e so fix e 
for sale, as aloreS11id, in full nccord,rnce witl1 the faws of the State of OreJ1011 and purswint to the powers conferre, 
upon liim by said trust deed, ~o/d snid _renl property in ~ne pnrcel at public 11ucti~n to the s_aid ::.econc_f purty for ch 
sum of $1 J, 2 SO, 7~ he berng the luthest nnd best bidder at such sale nnd so.id sum be111g the /u~hest .,nd bes 
sum bid for said property_ The true n11d llCfunl considrration rwid /or this trnnsfrr is tl,e ~um fost stnc..d in f<·rms ,1 

d ollo.rs. 'NH•• wtt ds ~~ u lA<Yc>tc~~trt itott 1:Cfll;. ~ <blc dlrli lt<Ji~ ,_ ~tk~o,w,w,e ,! 1t fi fc Vc<tl ~~ N ~,,_ WR 'It i"l.4 Yi W ~* W,: 
=~~!'* 1't1'1~ Mi6 it f :It ltrlt Mrlt.~ 7-W *(-ll'luk • dt«-..rl<I• ttt·#!II ~ ~-'~ N 'lflfl # ,v>}j,r-oklft. 1t11Pftlt). *"f!W l;tt ~ ~•1d?-R ~ ~~ 

NOW THEREFORE, in considernt ion of the :mid sum so paid by the ~econd pnrty in cnsh , the receipt whereo. 
is acknowledged, nnd by the n utl1ority vested in suid trustet' by the laws of the St ll te o f Oregon and by snid trus ; 
deed, the trustee does hereby convey unto the second pnrty all interest which the granfor h ad or had the power to con­
vey at the time of Arnn/or's execution of s,,id trust deed, together with tiny intert"st the said grnntor or l1is ,-m;.;.,s;,,1rs ir. 
intere:, t ncquired uftn the ex,'ctifivn of ,;11id trust dt•rd in 111,d to the lullow in4 d e~c.rihed ren/ I1ro;,ert ,, . to -1\'it : 

The :East half (-_E 1/ 2) of the Sou the as t 
Quarter (SE 1/4) of the Northeast Quarter 
(NE 1/4) of Section ·Thirty-on~ (31), Town­
ship Thirty-One (31) South, Range Fifteen 
(15) West, Willamette Meridian, Curry 
County, Oregon, except the portion thereof 
lying South of Airport Road. 

ICON II NU£0 OH HVHSt $1Cfl 

RECEIVED I 

APR 2 9 1996 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
SALEM, OREGON 

STATE OF OR.ECON . 

GF< AtiT Et: ' S N1t,ME AN O AO f•A( .SS 

MALCOLM J. CORRIGALL 
Attorney at Law 

·-p (\ 0-.- ., ., .,,.. 

C 1Ju11 Cy of 
I ccrt i f ;- t/111t ti le 1i ,d1111 in~cru­

r1lc'nt W l l s rec;,:ivecl for r,· cu rcJ on the 

c'l( 

d ,1.v o f 

o'dod, 
. 19 

l'r1 ., ;.,nd recorded 
or as. 



DATE 

PRE-TR APPLICATION PROCESSING OUTLINE 
Application File # ___ 8_1__1._0_8 __ 

MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS TO FILE 
OAR 690-11~020 DATE STAMP 

INITIAL 
Name and mailing address of applicant 
Source .of water 

'\ 

Quantity of water 
Map showing location of POD & POU 
Use of water 
Names and addresses of legal owners 
Signature of applicant 
Oath 
Application date stamped per money receipt date 
Land use approved ___ pending __ _ 

If reservoir < 5 AF $ ___ , if > 5 AF $ __ 

HB 2153/HB 2107 APPLICATION SEE REVERSE 

Route to Data Center (Unless 2153/2107) 

DATA CENTER 

Stream Code ______________ _ 

Entered into WRIS 

SUPPORT SERVICES 

Stamp contents -with application number 
Mail ack letter (provided by Data Center) with 
receipt to applicant, cc to CWRE and file 
Place label on file and calender card 

APPLICATION SECTION 

Stream Indexed Basin# ___ _ 
Plat Carded and copy made YES NO 
If dam is over 10 feet or storage exceeds 9.2 
AC-FT, route file to Dam Safety Section 

TR CASEWORKER 

TR Checklist complete YES NO 
Within Irrigation District _________ _ 

District Notified 
District excerpt received 

TR Mailed DATE ________ _ 

Public I nterest Checklist complete 

Management Codes 

REMARKS: _____________________________ _ 

---------''-----,---,------------'---'----'------_;_---''----5/94 

. "'l 



MINIMUM APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS . TO FILE: 

HB 2153 -- existing, small, EXEMPT ponds 

(date " 1.nitia.ls) 

NOTICE OF EXEMPT RESERVOIR form (or letter 
if prior to April 8, 1994). 

Appropriate map (see item 1 on form). 

Evi dence that reservoir existed before 
January 1, 1993 (one or more of the foll.owing: dated aerial 
photo, NOTARIZED affidavit, dated map from agency, construction 
receipts or other documentation). 

Items 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6 are completed. 

Signat ure (arid title, if applicable) 

HB 2153 - non-exempt existing ponds (large, on-channel) 

Complete Minimum Requirements to File on reverse, except before 
routing to Data Center, change priority date to 1/1/1993. Also, 
confirm the following: • 

___________ Receipt of evidence that reservoir existed 
before January 1, 1993 (one or more of the ·tollowing: dated 
aerial photo, NOTARIZED affidavit, dated map from agency, 
construction receipts or other documentation} 

HB 2107 wetland, stream restoration and storm water 
management 

Complete Minimum Requirements to File on reverse EXCEPT DO NOT ·'. 
ROUTE TO DATA CENTER, BUT DO ROUTE TO CAROL. Also confirm the 
following : 

within 1/4 mile 

(21072153\cklist.519) 

Name/add ress o f a d jacent p r operty o wner 

Map with s c ale not less than 2 in . =l mi . 
CWRE map i f> 1 0 feet d a m o r> 9.2 AF 
Descriptio n o f p r o posed u se 
Condit i on a ddressed 
Resulting benefits 

Public notices (circle} #1 #2 



Water Rights Allpication Ma 
Located in the SE 1/ 4 Ne 1/4 

V 
APR - 2 1997 

Sec. 31, T.31 S., R. 15 W., W.M. WATERResouRcesoePT. 

Curry County, Oregon SALEM, OREGON 

Prepared For: 
Prepared By: 
Date: 

Note: 

Phillip Lent 
Dennis Goude 
Revised 
3/31/ 97 

P.O.D. #1 is located 1312 feet 
North and 450 feet West 
of the E 1/ 4 corner. 

P. 0. D. #2 is located 680 feet 
North and 18 feet west of the 
E 1/ 4 corner. 

P.O.D. #3 is located 1150 feet 
North and 530 feet West of 
the E 1/ 4 corner. 

P. 0 . D. #1 is a screened in 
ditch 4" diameter pipe. 

P.O.D. 2 & 3 are wells . 

Note: 
Reservoir #1 is located 727 feet 
North and 51 feet West of the 
E 1/ 4 corner. 

Reservoir #2 is located 50 feet 
North and 483 feet West of the 
E 1/ 4 corner. 

Application Number: R- 81108 
S- 81107 
G- 14301 

TL 5100 

SUPERSEDED 

E 1/ 2 of the 
~~-a..:::..--~~~~SE 1/ 4 of the 

• • • . • . 
• . . . . • • • . . . . • • • • . . . . • . • • . ~ . • 

• ♦ ♦ • • 

• . ·~· 1 .~. 
• • . . . . . . . . . 

NE 1/ 4 

Reservoir #1 
1.7 Ac. 
surface 
area. 
Storage area 
16.5 ac/ft 

P .O.D. #2 . 

• M.• P.O.B 
<...L..L..LC...>,.J-L-,LL.L....L...L...<.....L_.,__.'-·-il -,....:i:i;w,.,.. 

Surface area . 23 Ac. 
Storage 4 .6 Ac / ft 

LEGEND 

P.O.B. 

P.O.D . . 

CRANBERRY BOGS 
14.9 ACRES 

PIPE 4" DIA. 

• 
/ 

e::=::J 

• • 



(1 D ( Application No. _: _ ~ - _ __ 81108 

Permit No. __ ~ f,: 290 __ ___ _ 

Name PHILLI P L LENT 
92457 AIRPORT RD --------------
SIXES, OR 97476 ----- - -- -- -

Assign~o - - - - - -
Address - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

::::::,:~::,;,: :ti} :o/~~ :::::::::::::::::::::: 
Extended to - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Co:,~::::c~,;;,~~~---_i,J_;/~{ __ -:::::::: :: ::::::::: 

Address 

Fonn Ill 
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